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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1236730
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1278566
Date of Transaction: 02/22/2006

CUSTOMER: TECK COMINCO AMERICAN INC
15918 E EUCLID AVE
SPOKANE,WA 99216 E-1*,gv.

-*SL. 3 2.7/06

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11PRICE 11
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $30 (1993)
CASES: AMC370198/$30.00, AMC370199/$30.00,
AMC370200/$30.00, AMC370201/$30.00,
AMC370202/$30.00, AMC370203/$30.00,
AMC370204/$30.00, AMC370205/$30.00,
AMC370206/$30.00, AMC370207/$30.00,1 25.00 -n/a - 750.00AMC370208/$30.00, AMC370209/$30.00,
AMC370210/$30.00, AMC370211/$30.00,
AMC370212/$30.00, AMC370213/$30.00,
AMC370214/$30.00, AMC370215/$30.00,
AMC370216/$30.00, AMC370217/$30.00,
AMC370218/$30.00, AMC370219/$30.00,
AMC370220/$30.00, AMC370221/$30.00,
AMC370222/$30.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15
(1930)
CASES: AMC370198/$15.00, AMC370199/$15.00,
AMC370200/$15.00, AMC370201/$15.00,
AMC370202/$15.00, AMC370203/$15.00,

2 25.00 AMC370204/$15.00, AMC370205/$15.00, -n/a - 375.00
AMC370206/$15.00, AMC370207/$15.00,
AMC370208/$15.00, AMC370209/$15.00,
AMC370210/$15.00, AMC370211/$15.00,
AMC370212/$15.00, AMC370213/$15.00,
AMC370214/$15.00, AMC370215/$15.00,
AMC370216/$15.00, AMC370217/$15.00,
AMC370218/$15.00, AMC370219/$15.00,
AMC370220/$15.00, AMC370221/$15.00,

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs zorder 2/22/2006



Receipt Page 2 0 f 2

L_ 11 11&Mg702_22/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTI-I NOS /
NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE $125 (1993
CASES: AMC370198/$125.00, AMC370199/$125.00,
AMC370200/$125.00, AMC370201/$125.00,
AMC370202/$125.00, AMC370203/$125.00,
AMC370204/$125.00, AMC370205/$125.00,
AMC370206/$125.00, AMC370207/$125.00, MAIN 20063 25 . 00 - n/a - 3125 . 00AMC370208/$125.00, AMC370209/$125.00, (25)
AMC370210/$125.00, AMC370211/$125.00,
AMC370212/$125.00, AMC370213/$125.00,
AMC370214/$125.00, AMC370215/$125.00,
AMC370216/$125.00, AMC370217/$125.00,
AMC370218/$125.00, AMC370219/$125.00,
AMC370220/$125.00, AMC370221/$125.00,
AMC370222/$125.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---~OUNT:54,256.06 POSTMARKED: 02/16/2066

E----~TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 162/21/2666
-CI1EEKNO: 469721

NAME: TECKCOMINCO
15918 E EUCLID AVE
SPOKANE WA 99216

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs,zorder 2/22/2006
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• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signa*e
0 Agentitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X

• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by ( Printe Name) C . Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery addres»41fpreh item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter~ellgel&1*11*Ss,t~qw: O No

ARIZONA"GENERAL MINERALS LLL / r>\
4201 E YALE AVE STE 230 ATE-coZ Li
DENVER, CO 80222-6595
AZ933 TS AMC370198 030510

3. Service Type 2,19
0 Certified Mail ss Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7007 2680 0000 8514 8846

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STAr~POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail

52 5 4 Postage & Fees Paid
LAZ
LL- - 0 Permit No. G-10

' 0 54*h*: Please p~  your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0 1

091»-! 2 m BUREAU OP LAND MANAGEMENI
1 0 ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

r ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
0·. SUITE 800

1  PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203
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. OFFICIAL COP,1,11: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /AM=}r

March 5, 2010

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9330) TS
AMC370198

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7007 2680 0000 8514 8846

DECISION

ARIZONA GENERAL MINERALS LLC This decision affects those claims
4201 E YALE AVE STE 230 shown in the block below:
DENVER, CO 80222-6595

AMC370198, 370199, 370207 - 370214, 370218 - 370222
SCOTT 1, 2, 10 - 17, 21 - 25

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the required
maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140, or submit a
waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by Title 30
United States Code (U.S.C.) 28-f-k, as amended, and Title 43 Code ofFederal Regulations
(CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or before
September 1,2009, for the 2010 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, the
claims are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability.



2

If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer, the surface
management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue
an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct
reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties.
See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office o f the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay. ~

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Steven Cohn
Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosure

4§#11~!im!#311!Mi 1
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33-6 6-7 7
/0/7*M4

QUIT CLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby forever quit claim all his right, title and interest inthe unpatented mining claims described on the supplemental attachment, attached hereto and incorporated

herein by reference, to _ C-21-Y.-f_1& ily T 'll i dr 5-0-1, .

- +AIN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument as of thisb day of -1Jb~~il*-11-20 ~ -

(1 kwls« Ba~»
-0 0
I -Exempt from A.R.S. 11-1133 and 11-1137(8) by A.R.S. 11-1134(A)(6) c z >

~605435 KARLA JESSICA ROSALESS 52 1 50Notary Public -An.,on., - 0-1 34 RSTATE OF ARIZONA ) <31* Mancopa County 56
~CM3/ r,ty Comm. Expires Jan 12,2021 ;, _ > 0 ~SS. 

T\1 
-
 

-Tl
County of %14 4 (6*fl 1 - )~ 0 -r 77

r--[h 41- 5 0
--

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this - day of LOAE *KKN-*3,20' 4<By: . ci P Ore (C
Notary Public

My Commission Expires <(GO ( -2/ '_3£3,1-f

A 04 C 3 5 66 -7 3 Afn C_ 39 0 90:-3
Ac\(1 3-7 03 1 Up;Bly\(1 3 5 6 6-1 9 Mn 0- 33 0 96-3

pienc 36-6674- Amci 3-70 3(-)LI A ric 3 -109 It--)

fafy-\C 39667 0 Bric 330 005-
807 C 370 3 0 0 p  710 3 1 0 2 0 (us>,

Pl«\ c .370 3-0 1 A Mc 3 9 0 9 1 43- Form NICF120
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

~NTE REF~
NOV 1 5 2018 j



* , Receipt 
Pagel of 1

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4300188

l~hone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4416381
Date of Transaction: 11 /05/2018

CUSTOMER:

EE«SHOTRDLICHARLOTTE MURRAY

PRESCOTT VALLEY,AZ 86315-9788 US

1 11QTYI DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH lITOTALI
~ PRICE I

1 - n/a - 1 210.00INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IrR 1 1/1 4

CASES: AMC356673/$210.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11 11 1

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

NAME: MURRAY, CHARLOTTE
13246 13 BUCKSHOT RD
PRESCOTT VALLEY AZ 86315-9788 US

1--CARDNO: XXXXXXXX=XX8872-AUTH-CODE: 1068450

NAME ON CHARLOTTE F MURRAY
CARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa

portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

litips://ilmocopOap933.hlm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/5/2018



Arn, 370/ 92

8%22/b&) OFFICIAL RECORDS OF*185_* ~ PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
When recorded, return to: 41-21//

LAURA DEAN-LYTLE

Arizona General Minerals. LLC DATE/TIME: 08/31/09 14114201 East Yale Avenue, Suite 230 FEE: $14.00Denver, CO 80222 PAGES: 3Attention: Tammy Quon FEE NUMBER: 2009-089876

Exempt per ARA § 11-1 134.A.6

QUITCLAIM DEED

ARIZONA GENERAL MINERALS LLC, an Arizona limited liability company. whose
address is 4201 E. Yale Ave„ Ste. 230. Denver, CO 80222, the "Grantor," for and in
consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable considerations, does hereby quitclaim to
Charlotte Randolph, whose address is P.O. Box 271, Claypool, Arizona, 85532. the "Grantee," all
of its right. title and interest in and to those certain unpatented mining claims of Grantor situated
in Pinal County, Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of the location notices
thereof in the official records of said County and the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land
Management are as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference.

DATED this 27th day of August. 2009.

ARIZONA GENERAL MINERALS LLC, an
Arizona limited liability companyC_) 0-

UD <C

l.6
1 

OC
T 

1 )
 

A

g 0 By: High Desert Gold Corporation, formerly
f--1_ General Minerals Corporation. a DelawareCr«-r Corporation, Its Member ~ / -11 j , ..I

1,1

By:

State of Colorado )
) SS

County of Denver )

The foregoing instrument is acknowledged before me this 27th day of August, 2009, by
Ralph G. Fitch, the President of High Desert Gold Corporation. formerly General Mineral
Corporation, the Member of Arizona General Minerals LLC. an Arizona limited liability
company, for and on behalf of the limited liability company.

Itimmy Quon, c ary Public

My commission expires: . '·:11......4.:.c# .
July 8, 2012

ENTERED /NTO COMPUTER ~ (16.0 + S i* Notary Public
Stcte of Colorado

10)19 101 ext) &*1"Ve/~.4#/..> ·7 :v.4»,40 '-:00¥0rOy"'I.4$



NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF INTEREST

Notice is hereby given pursuant to 43 C.F.R. § 3833.3 that by a Quitclaim Deed
dated August 27*,2009, and recorded in the official records of Pinal County, Arizona a
copy of which is attached hereto, Arizona General Minerals LLC, an Arizona limited
liability company, has transferred its interest in unpatented lode mining claims (the
"Claims" herein) to Charlotte Randolph.

1. The Claims so transferred are situated in Pinal County, Arizona, the names
of which and the serial numbers assigned to each claim by the authorized officer pursuant
to 43 C.F.R.§ 3833.12 are as follows:

CLAIM NAME Pinal County Section-Township- BLM A MC NO.
Recorder's Fee No. Ran e

Scott 18 2006-031089 CENTER 7-03S-14E 370215
Scott 19 2006-031090 NE,NW 7-03S-14E 370216

2. The name and mailing address of Charlotte Randolph is P.O. Box 271,
Claypool, Arizona, 85532.

DATED this 27th day of August, 2009.

Arizona General Minerals, an Arizona
limited liability company

By: High Desert Gold Corporation, formerly
I t. 1 CF -r: General Minerals Corporation, a DelawareCD If) Corporation, Its Member
0 c._ 4 05 1 / 7 /

CD Ralph 6. Pitch, Its President
' ' CD
P\FILES.\DOCS\GENE05\251213\DOC\HX3049.DOC

-

C-



1

EXHIBIT A

CLAIM NAME Pinal County Section-Township- BLM A MC NO.
Recorder's Fee No. Ran e

Scott 18 2006-031089 CENTER 7-03S-14E 370215
Scott 19 2006-031090 NE,NW 7-03S-14E 370216

I:\files\docs\GENE05U51213\DOC\HX2979.DOC

0

2099 PiCT i b
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ly--1 rn

, Ar-rl

- - -·'i

CD 0
0 03



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ~ Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 2019395
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2084358
Date of Transaction: 10/16/2009

CUSTOMER: ELMER RANDOLPH
PO BOX 271
CLAYPOOL,AZ 85532-0271 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE I~

1 1 12.00 ~~NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING TRF (2) ~ - n/a- ~1 20.001
|__||CASES: AMC370215/$10.00, AMC370216/$10.00 [_-11_-111CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 20.061POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 16/16/2609
CHEEKNO: 1696

NAME: RANDOLPH, ELMER
PO BOX 271
CLAYPOOL AZ 85532-0271 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



Amu 376 1 99'

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
~8761~ pINAL COUNTY RECORDER

lAURA DEAN-LYTLEWhen recorded, return to: f'.71.:'44~
Arizona General Minerals, LLC

Denver, CO 80222 FEE: $14.00
4201 East Yale Avenue, Suite 230 DATE/TIME: 08/17/09 1550

Attention: Tammy Quon PAGES: 3

FEE NUMBER: 2009-084351
Exempt per A.R.S. § 11-1134.A.6

QUITCLAIM DEED
E¥cr#pt A 6

ARIZONA GENERAL MINERALS LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, whoseaddress is 4201 E. Yale Ave., Ste. 230, Denver, CO 80222, the "Grantor," for and inconsideration ofTen Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable considerations, does hereby quitclaim toCharlotte Randolph, whose address is P.O. Box 271, Claypool, Arizona, 85532, the "Grantee," allof its right, title and interest in and to those certain unpatented mining claims of Grantor situatedin Pinal County, Arizona, the names of which and the place of record of the location noticesthereof in the official records of said County and the Arizona State Office ofthe Bureau ofLandManagement are as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by thisreference.

DATED this 14th day of August, 2009.

BA < ARIZONA GENERAL MINERALS LLC, anLL11- Ali CD Arizona limited liability company00

< ~- - By: High Desert Gold Corporation, formerly
->5·
-

L.LI 3  ' UD0 /- C\J  General Minerals Corporation, a Delaware
CD -- Corporation, Its Me»ey/-7- / -

1 I' J~-r .7CY-
CO .. f ~ --6 ,/ 1 '\.-0 -

- By:
Ralph q. f#Ch, Itd President

State of Colorado )
) SS

County of Denver )

The foregoing instrument is acknowledged before me this 14th day of August, 2009, byRalph G. Fitch, the President of High Desert Gold Corporation, formerly General MineralCorporation, the Member of Arizona General Minerals LLC, an Arizona limited liabilitycompany, for and on behalf of the limited liability company.

417% s' >M\Y Q o. '.,Tammy_Quoll, taO Pubtic - . 4 -  - - 4- t-=AR -7 4

-= - -- -- 4~(*fAil?JA fMy commission expires:
July 8,2012 TAMMY QUON :i- n,J »U B \ ~ / 6Notary Public , : 4

State of Colorado -,416.36·:.........O*/ELE]57 cA©rrd Ant ~f-6(2-52·cj. f'*,1,1 " 1;,'./
Nuvnbtrs trav,-5 fc.Scj, ENTERED 1~¥ .4

8%, 0 COMPUTER9/<*09 (26



NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF INTEREST

Notice is hereby given pursuant to 43 C.F.R. § 3833.3 that by a Quitclaim Deeddated August 14*,2009, and recorded in the official records of Pinal County, Arizona acopy of which is attached hereto, Arizona General Minerals LLC, an Arizona limitedliability company, has transferred its interest in unpatented lode mining claims (the"Claims" herein) to Charlotte Randolph.

1. The Claims so transferred are situated in Pinal County, Arizona, the namesof which and the serial numbers assigned to each claim by the authorized officer pursuantto 43 C.F.R.§ 3833.12 are as follows:

CLAIM NAME Pinal County Section-Township- BLM A MC NO.Recorder's Fee No. Ran e

Scott 3 2006-031074 SW,NW8,NE,SE 7- 370200
03S-14EScott 4 2006-031075 NW 8, NE 7-03S-14E 370201Scott 5 2006-031076 NW 8, NE 7-03S-14E 370202Scott 6 2006-031077 NE, SE 7-03S-14E 370203Scott 7 2006-031078 NE 7-03S-14E 370204Scott 8 2006-031079 NE 7-03S-14E 370205Scott 9 2006-031080 NE 7, NW 8-03S-14E 370206 4401Scott 18 2006-031089 CENTER 7-03S-14E 307215Scott 19 2006-031090 NE,NW 7-03S-14E 307216Scott 20 2006-031091 NE,NW 7-03S-14E 370217

2. The name and mailing address of Charlotte Randolph is P.O. Box 271,Claypool, Arizona  85532.

u r DAg}ED this 14th day of August, 2009.CD
-

Arizona General Minerals, an Arizona

El
 VE

O i  \1 limited liability company
0 '.-- ed By: High Desert Gold Corporation, formerlyl. l»j rn

General Minerals Corporation, a Delaware1 Corporation, Its Met~*e~/-j .

-21

Ralph G<'Fitc , Its Presiden
1:\FILES\DOCS\GENE05\25 1213\DOC\HX3049.DOC



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1986655
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2050811
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2009

CUSTOMER: ELMER RANDOLPH
PO BOX 271
CLAYPOOL,AZ 85532-0271 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~ ~

1 1 111.00 ~~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING TE:E#@0* ~1 -n/a- 1~ 200.00~

CASES: AMC356564/$200.00 |1463 /O H |I I1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

1------TOTAL 1--3200.mil

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 16§/25/2669
CHEEKNO:[1136

NAME: RANDOLPH, ELMER
PO BOX 271
CLAYPOOL AZ 85532-0271 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



OFFICIAL CC-IN: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ ~or 1

arT O 7 2009
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9330) AB
AMC370198

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

NOTICE
Arizona General Minerals LLC : This Decision Affects Those Claims
4201 E. Yale Avenue, Ste 230 : Shown in the Block Below.
Denver, Colorado 80222 :
7008 2810 0000 6281 4106

Charlotte Randolph
PO Box 271
Claypool, Arizona 85532
7008 2810 0000 6281 4199

AMC370215, 370216
Scott 18, Scott 19

TransfskNotfrocessed

A Quit Claim Deed (QCD) to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was
received by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of
ownership cannot be processed for the following reason:

Two ofthe mining claim numbers, Scott 18 and 19 were transposed. They should read
AMC370215 and AMC370216. On the QCD the numbers read AMC307215 and AMC307216.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected QCD, required documents, or additional fees, within 30
days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day
timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

CO r rkek j JOC U..vALK+ flte#red I

ae>



2

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Bunda at 602-417-9334. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Patrick Madigan
Acting Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources

ABunda:lm:100709
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. Ri.in Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3948141 Printed For Lead File # AMC370198
Agency Tracking ID: 1503325905

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 17

Paid On: 08/21/2017 Total Amount Paid: $2,635.00

fclaim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid]
DOLLY 11 AMC356673 AMC356673 ' $155.00 1

~ DOLLY Ill AMC356674 AMC356673 $155.00 ~
~ DOLLY IV AMC356675 AMC356673 -1-L---_ $155.001DOLLY V AMC356676 AMC356673 $155.ool
1 SCOTT 3 AMC370200 AMC370198 $155.00
~ SCOTT 4 AMC370201 AMC370198 $155.00~
SCOTT 5 AMC370202 AMC370198 $155.00 ~
SCOTT 6 AMC370203 AMC370198 $155.00
SCOTT 7 AMC370204 AMC370198 $155.00 ~4-~ SCOTT 8 AMC370205 AMC370198 $155.00 ~

~ SCOTT 9 AMC370206 AMC370198 $155.00 !
SCOTT 18 AMC370215 AMC370198 $155.001
SCOTT 19 AMC370216 AMC370198 $155.00 1

, SCOTT 20 AMC370217 AMC370198 $155.00 ~
BAD AIR #1 AMC405004 AMC405004 $155.001
BAD Al R #2 AMC405005 AMC405004 $155.00 ~

~BAD AIR #3 AMC405006 AMC405004 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 4 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau ofLand Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PIIOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3948141
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4057861
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
CHARLOTTE L. RANDOLPII
P.O. BOX 752
WINSLOW,AZ 86047 US

1 # 1[QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
~-~~-~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 1| 1.00|, NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
I~MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
ICASES: AMC370204/$2635.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPE:[CREDITEARD-RECEiVED:08/21/2017
NAME: CHARLOTTE L. RANDOLPH

P.O. BOX 752
WINSLOW AZ 86047 US

CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3365-AUTH-CODE: 1901214
NAME ON CHARLOTTE L. RANDOLPHCARD:

F---EXPIRES: 01/2620

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3636051 Printed For Lead File # AMC370198
Agency Tracking ID: 1471641432

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 17

Paid On: 08/19/2016 Total Amount Paid: $2,635.00

rblaim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid]
~ DOLLY H AMC356673 AMC356673 $155.00 ~
I DOLLY 111 AMC356674 AMC356673 $155.00 ~
DOLLY IV AMC356675 AMC356673 $155.00 ~

} DOLLY V AMC356676 AMC356673 $155.00 ~
SCOTT 3 AMC370200 AMC370198 $155.00
SCOTT 4 AMC370201 AMC370198 $155.00
SCOTT 5 AMC370202 AMC370198 $155.00 ~

ISCOTTB AMC370203 AMC370198 $155.00
SCOTT 7 AMC370204 AMC370198 $155.00~
SCOTT 8 AMC370205 AMC370198 $155.00 ~

1 SCOTT 9 AMC370206 AMC370198 $155.00
SCOTT 18 AMC370215 AMC370198 $155.00 ~
SCOTT 19 AMC370216 AMC370198 $155.00~

~SCOTT 20 AMC370217 AMC370198 $155.00 1
| BAD AIR #1 AMC405004 AMC405004 $155.00 ~
~ BAD AIR #2 AMC405005 AMC405004 $155.00
[BADAIR #3 AMC405006_AM9405004__3155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



lievelpl ragC UV Ul 1 Vi

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3636051
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3739903
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2016

CUSTOMER:
CHARLOTTE RANDOLPH
26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON,AZ 85641 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIII PRICE H I
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~11 1.00 1 ~1 - n/a - 12635.00111MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
I|~ASES: AMC370204/$2635.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1--~MOUNT: 2635.061POSTMARKEEE]IN/A~
-TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECERED:~68/19/26161

· NAME: CHARLOTTE RANDOLPH
26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON AZ 85641 US

F---CARDNO: 135i355~OXXX4882-AUTH-CODE: 1619167--1
NAME ON CHARLOTTE RANDOLPHCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3376736 Printed For Lead File # AMC370198

Agency Tracking ID: 1440523563

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 23

Paid On: 08/25/2015 Total Amount Paid: $3,565.00

56laim Name -BLM Serial-No Lead flie No Amount Paid
~GOLDEN MOLLY AMC352745 AMC352745 _~_ $155.00
GREEN BEAR 111 AMC352746 AMC352745 $155.00
GREEN BEAR IV AMC352747 AMC352745 $155.00

1 DOLLY GREEN AMC356565 AMC356564 $155.00
DOLLY I AMC356564 AMC356564 $155.00

~ DOLLY II AMC356673 AMC356673 $155.00
~ DOLLY Ill AMC356674 AMC356673 f $155.00
~ DOLLY IV AMC356675 AMC356673 $155.00
1 DOLLY V AMC356676 AMC356673 $155.00
*ER-1 AMC359076 AMC359076 $155.00
~ SCOTT 3 AMC370200 AMC370198 $155.00
~ SCOTT 4 AMC370201 AMC370198 , $155.00
SCOTTS AMC370202 AMC370198 $155.00
SCOTT 6 AMC370203 AMC370198 1 $155.00

T SCOTT 7 AMC370204 AMC370198 $155.00
~ SCOTT 8 AMC370205 AMC370198 w $155.00
~ SCOTT 9 AMC370206 AMC370198 $155.00
~SCOTT 18 AMC370215 AMC370198 $155.00
ISCOTT 19 AMC370216 AMC370198 4 $155.00
; SCOTT 20 AMC370217 AMC370198 ' $155.00
| BAD AIR #1 AMC405004 AMC405004 -f $155.00
BAD AIR #2 AMC405005 AMC405004 $155.00
BAD AIR #3 AMC405006 AMC405004 m $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt rage 1 Ot 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3376736
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3474977
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2015

CUSTOMER:
CHARLOTTE L. RANDOLPH
26 W. FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON,AZ 85641 US

1--- # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI--11 PRICE ]1

~~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
| NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / F--1 E--11-1

1 1 111.001, - r/a - 1~ 3565.00~

|___11CASES: AMC359076/53565.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

=FYPE:[CREDITCARDRECERED]116*25/2015
NAME: CHARLOTTE L. RANDOLPH

26 W. FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON AZ 85641 US

E--CARD-NO:]XXXXXXXXXXXX4882II[-AUTHEO-DE:1~02565931
NAME ON CHARLOTTE L. RANDOLPH

CARD:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

o f the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



ssK795
39656 9
35#6673
55-9076
370/9g
5004

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name
Add ress: 121_&_fEE_dz-c£12 Es:~7~-ES-LE In J= -;

BLM CD6 6ditf:'51.dkLEkelft_State:/1-2 Zip:.SY# 10 -~ rn S -1 30Date rn
Stamp 52Telephone: 1-i:f_zEELE=ELE ''~ CD

42E-mail address: P 17·11 9 -777,-F---1 50 -0Signatur«  A-=DeL"-u- / C_.E~•004»r~*0 -
0 Check here if this is a change of address.

D
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO. NUMBER TWP RNG SECCLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available)

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. ofClaims: 3 x $  14. 46 -5. "i
Check No: 1 341 4 Init. GIl ·1-1.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: -t_7 2-8--
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form Is available from the Arizona DeR'Ii'~nt o'Eit, Elfineral Resources and may be reproduced.

AUG 2 8 1.214 -_~



CIJ
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Charlotte L. Randolph Nl E ~Claimant Name:
Address: 26 W, Forrest Feezor St. --

 rJ
BLMCity:Corona De Tucson State: AZ Zip:85641 Date 37

Telephone: 928-200-0863 Stamp .-.
E-mail ad«st~j -
signaturd:sk~~LL_.El=~~2~~ 37

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO. NUMBER DATA (If available) 3TWP #&'G$ '5*E)CLAIM/SITE NAME

1 370200 Scott 3 2006-031074 SWIM NWl/4
SEl /4 SE 1/4 7

2006-031075 NWl/4 8
2 370201 Scott 4 NEl/4 7

3 370202 Scott 5 2006-031076 NEl/4 7

Scott 6 NWl/4 74 370203 2006-031077 NEl/4
7

5 370204 Scott 7 2006-031078 NWl/4 NEl/4
7

6 370205 Scott 8 2006-031079 NEl/4 SEl/4
NEl/4 77 70206 Scott 9 2006-031080 NWl/4

78 370215 Scott 18 2006-031089 NWl/4 8
NEl/4

370216 Scott 19 2006-031090 SWIM SEl/4 8
7

370217 Scott 20 2006-031091
NEl/4 NWl/4

10

List additional daims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 10 x $1401«51°= ~ _555-
Check No: _l*ft- Init.-,-,

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: --*-lal@.3--
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



I ,

00
-0

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
cn 5-nClaimant Name: _ChAdottel:Bandelell-- >< ro ..na

Address: 26 W. Forrest Feezor St. p .-1 <
BLM E 7·7 FrlCity: __26 W.-forres! 8Namr St.Atip: 2 -0 (-70- Date 7.4 -n

Telephone: 928 200 0863 Stamp Z-. UJ ClE-mail addM:/------7~
Signature: L-2&~1~2sk-&1E*E«L
0 Check here if this is a change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available) Tpf FiNg lECCLAIM/SITE NAME

1 356564 Dolly 1 2002-053612 NEl/4 3 /

2 356565 Doll Green 2002-053613 NEl/4 3 /

3

4 56 0 11 564

5 356675 NEW 3 1

6 356676 Dolly V 2002-056421 NEW 3 1

7 352745 Golden Molly NE114

8 352746 Green Bear 111 2000-004461 NE1/4

352747 Green Bear 1 V 2000-004460 NE1/4

10 359076 ERl NEl/4

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 10 X $110'00 x &1,555.00

Check No: 1 3-(e l{ Init. C£44 Hr
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: _*/ 1 0_7_arr
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3110728
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3202428
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2014

CUSTOMER:
CHARLOTTE RANDOLPH
26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON,AZ 85641-2107 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI[_______II PRICE ]~ I

ICLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |IMAINT FEE |
1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY |IPYMNT (23) ~ -11/a-RECEIVED 12015 3565.00

CASES: AMC405004/$3565.00 1----1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F-AMOUNT: 3565.061#OSTMARKED: 168/21/2614

-TYPE:11EHEEr----------Ir--RECEIVED:]168/22/2014-1

NAME: RANDOLPH, CHARLOTTE L
26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON AZ 85641-2107 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/25/14
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480 55 4
556673
356 96 LA
351145
35907 G
370 ~96 7

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: C Acl r ID#2 L , /2ArN d o ;p 4 ....,
r.,0Address: 7 4 UJ . -4-0 ri RES+ Fe G ZE) R 5-H. r,-1BLM /1City: Co ED nsA C]~L-_State: A- Z Zip: % 5-6 4 1 Date t.0 ( 0TUCSO A.3 423 - 2 00 - og63 Stamp ~.»Telephone: 

.
R-3

E-mail address: 60<Qon ci o Iph f j -0 '7./7~
1-4 .,0» r-'D CY

--.7Signature:
77

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME "r\NP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 3 x $140 = f.2 0
Check No : <Iici Init . 56~

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: A_51*199Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form Is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral 1%0$941(11$ Er'jR~k~e~produced.

~ m CD - 4 "--, 11t-613 1 i
BY:_ 0<-



After recording, please return to: NO. OF CLAIMS_»_ /0Charlotte Randolph AMOUNT (4 0026 W, Forrest Feezor ST RECEIPT NO. -5-46.39 7Corona De Tucson, AZ. INIT. J &322 --85641
** BLM-ASO**

-7 -3 tzAFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE O L..1 -*

2- >AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD S 6~ 5.51For the 40 ,/ ,I, 1-* ,

NASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 201*» --3 -! 37
rE , frti:1

(-D UCharlotte Randolph, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that: CD 71

2,> O 2/1. She the owner of the following described 10 unpatented lode mining clamflsituated in the Mineral Creek (Ray) Mining District, Pinal Counties, Arizona (the "Claims"), thelocation notices of which are ofrecord in said county, and in the records of the Arizona StateOffice ofthe Bureau ofLand Management under the file numbers indicated as follows:

Name of Claim Location Date Count Fee No. AMC# T.25., R.14E.* Doll I 09-01-2002 2002-053612 356564 NEM 31Doll I Amended 11-06-2003 2003-081996Doll Green 09-01-2002 2002-053613 356565 NEY 31Doll Green Amended 11-06-2003 2003-082001Doll n 10-14-2002 2002-056418 356673 SEl/431Doll II Amended 11-06-2003 2003-081997Doll III 09-01-2002 2002-056419 356674 NEY31~ Doll III Amended 11-06-2003 2003-081998
Doll III Amended 11-06-2003 2006-014577
I)cd 1 IV 10-14-2002 2002-056420 356675 NE1431Doll IV Amended 11-06-2003 2003-081999
Doll V 10-14-2002 2002-056421 356676 NEM 31Doll V Amended 11-06-2003 2003-082000elden Moll 11-09-1999 2000-004459 352745 NES 31Golden Mot 1 Amended 11- -2003 2003-082002Green Bear III 11-09-1999 2000-004461 352746 NE~431Green Bear III Amended 11-06-2003 2003-082003Grean Bear IV 11-09-1999 2000-004460 352747 NEK 31Green Bear IV Amended 11-06-2003 2003-082003R-1 12-20-2003 2004-001801 359076 NEY 31

The Claims are situated in Section 31, Township 2 South, Range 14 East, G&SR Mer.

1 The name was interlineated as "Molly" in the notice filed with the BLM while the recorded copy is "Moly,"



' After recording, please return to:
Charlotte Randolph NO. OF CLAIMS _, _ ~0_  _ _-AMOUNT _ld_22_-26 W. Forrest Feezor ST.
Corona De Tucson, AZ -1 ne :33

RECEIPT NO. 264-6-_09 9 ·· C' 185641 INIT. -Q=L -.- CS -0CD** BLM-ASO** m 25 -->*- *47255 05 .FulAFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE -. ro 30AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD ; f 717. -1 ---
For the

ASSESSMENT YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2013 r»' (r') U
0 - -71·· -71.. -Ie ':·3.Charlotte Randolph, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that: ul hi

1. She is the owner ofthe following described unpatented lode miningclaims situated in the Mineral Creek (Ray) Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona (the"Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the recordsof the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbersindicated as follows:

Name of Claim Location Date County Fee AMC# T3S-R14E
No.

Scott 3 12-09-2005 2006-031074 370200 SWY, NWS
Sec. 8, NES,
SEM Sec. 7

Scott 4 12-11-2005 2006-031075 370201 NWM Sec. 8,
NES Sec. 7

Scott 5 12-11-2005 2006-031076 370202 NWY See. 8,
NEASec. 7

Scott 6 01-21-2006 2006-031077 370203 NEYL SEY# i
Sec. 7

, Scott 7 12-11-2005 2006-031078 370204 NEY Sec. 7
~ Scott 8 12-08-2005 2006-031079 370205 NEY4 Sec. 7

Scott 9 12-09-2005 2006-031080 370206 NES Sec. 7,
NW'4 Sec. 8

Scott 18 01-21-2006 2006-031089 370215 NES Sec. 7,
NWI,4 Sec. 8

Scott 19 12-11-2005 2006-031090 370216 NE'4, Nwl/1
SWS, SEl/4
Sec. 7

3 7 DIA j 7



Receipt Page 1 of l :

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2866099
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2952015
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2013

CUSTOMER:
CHARLOTTE RANDOLPH
26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON,AZ 85641-2107 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS I ITOTALI1|PRICE h 1
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

~ 1 ~11.00 11 1~ - n/a - ~13220.001INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT 2014 Fing-7
liMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11(23)

| || ||f*#ES: AMC356564/$3220.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

E---TYPE:~CREDEFEARDEJI-RECERED:1168/27/2013-3
NAME: RANDOLPH, CHARLOTTE

26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON AZ 85641-2107 US

1----CARD-=11*5*~~~821~-AUTHEODE:11627131-1
NAME ON CHARLOTTE L RANDOLPHCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/27/2013



AMe. 351-7(fF
3 5-6 5 64
35-6(073
35-9 6276
370 tciSm

Re\C_ 405 00 4
-O 28
I 1 --J

August *18_, 20 1.6- \10. OF CLAIMS  -9. b
A -D 0....·

p --Z {01 0/3 5~
AMOUNT -5 5.4 7 0, . 2 sm

Bureau of Land Management RECEIPT NO, 4164k-2-6 6/ 6 30 rn 08
- 00

. 4 rizona State Office INIT,
1 North Central Avenue ** BLM.ASO** 55 5

r 
.FFICE

Phoenix. AZ 85004

Re: BLM Annual Maintenance Fees For Golden Molly, Green Bear HI, Green Bear ]V, Dolly
1, Dolly Green. Dolly 11 through Dolly V. ER-1, Scott 3 through Scott 9, and Scott 18
through Scott 20, Pinal County. Arizona.

To whom it may concern:
3,zic.00

Enclosed please find a check in the amount 01$2*04.*Oto be applied to the annual maintenance
fee for the asbessineril year 201&. for {lic 11)110\vina 20 claims:

.IA 3
C:aim

Senal No iName,Number Claim Type
GOLDEN

AMC352745 MOLLY LODE CLAIM 3140.00
GREEN BEAR

AMC352746 Ill LODE CLAIM 3140.00
GREEN BEAR

AMC242747. i\/ LODE CLAIM $140.00
AM(556564 I CLLY I *DDE CLAIM $140.00
AMC356585 DOLLY GREEN LODE CLAIM 3140.00
AMC353673 DOLLY 11 LODE CLAIM 3140.00
'NVIC366674 DOLLY III LODE CLAIM 3140.00
,<\MC256675 DOLLY IV 1.ODE CLAIM 3140.00
AMC356675< GOLL'/ 7 .ODE CLAIM 3140.00
AMC359078 ER-1 1-ODE CLAIM 5140.00
AMC370200 3COTT 3 LODE CLAIM 5140.00
AMC370201 SCOTT 4 _ODE CLAIM 5140.00
AMIC370202 SCOTT 3 ODE CLAIM 9140.00

'44,-k 3 SCOT- 6 LOD CLAIM 3140.00AMC370£.
: firir /. LAIM 'it 40.00

,*MC370205 SCOTT 8 LODE (3 LAtiVI 3140.00
,~M(370206< SCOTT 3 :CDE CLAIM 3140.00
4AC37 021 5 :sCo-,1- 18 1.OCE BLAIM ;140.CO

AMC370216 SCOTT 19 LODE CLAIM 314000
MC370217  o r- ri -r-r ·.-

DUU 1 ; :.U 1_6.JE CLAIi,1 3140  'JO

n ~1 i + C/1.4 D Al,2
/-1 Yl'\ (1 -Y 6 5 6 2 ) (3 ,+ D At 11 2 2- 1 + U

11 111 (L 14 0 '3 6 0 M 13.40 /4 1 2 14 3 1+ 0

,

9/h-~'/ L-r-



/.... 0.3

2>
N m

PHOENIX. ARIZ
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TOTAL OF $2*00:00 3 eR a o . 0 o > cn -0I 
crt m

These fees are to be applied to the claim names listed above, on behalfofthe cjailn holder(s)Please return the onginal letter and stamped receipt(s) to the tollowing address:

Charlotte Randolph
26 W.Forrest Freezor ST.
Corona De Tucson, AZ
85641

Ifyou have any comments or questions about the claims listed above, please don't hesitate tocontact me directly. Thank you for your attention and assistance.
Sincerely,

Charlotte Randolph
Enclosure



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
~ ONEN CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643696
, Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2724436
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2012

CUSTOMER:

EEjORRESTFEEZORSTI
CHARLOTTE RANDOLPH

CORONA DE TUCSON,AZ 85641-2107 US

mIE DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE I~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

 MAINT (23)INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 1 111.0011 , -n/a- 3220.00I'CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112013

TOTAL:~4220.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION

F~~--TYPE: ICHEEr-------~~RECEIVED:1168/29/2012--1
r-aEEE~1[EjfE-----------------TE~---1

NAME: RANDOLPH, CHARLOTTE
26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON AZ 85641-2107 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein. Led 11 tr (a)

A*46 351/79 5--
35-6569
356673
35-9076

3 9495



»hid 3 51 6 7 3111 91 6 3 7 e / 'i a' /1 / 3 6 3 5-6 5 6 1A 41 c 3 5- 9 07 6

August _13_,2011
NO. OF CLAIMS »R o __
AMOUNT 250_0 .Bureau or' Land Management - g
RECEIPT NO. --614/')3-9 0 ,-IArizona State office ;
INIT. *221 - 'j1 North Central Avenue ~- · Gil · -

Phoenix..·\Z 3500.4 ** BLM-ASO** 0- 7)

Re: BLM Annual Maintenance Fees for Golden Molly, Green Bear 11I. Green Bear [V. Dolly
1, Daily Green. Dolly II through Dolly V. ER- 1, Scott 3 through Scott 9. and Scott 1 3
through Scott 20, Pinal County, Arizona.

'To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount 01$2800.00to be applied to the annual maintenance
fee for the assessment ycar 2012. ful tile folltiwing 20 claims.

Claim
Senal No Name/Num133: Claim Typs

GOLDEN
AMC352745 ;MOLLY LODE CLAIM $140 00

GREEN BEAR
AMC352746 !11 1.ODE CLAIM $140.00

GREEN BEAR
VCAMC35272.7 W LODE CLAIM 3140.00

,:,ME55633.. DOLLY ! .ODE CLAIM 6140.00
~AMC35656.3 DOLLY GREEN t.ODE CLAIM 5140.00

AMC356673 DOLLY 11 LODE CLAIM 3140.00
AMC366674 DOLLY 111 LODE CLAIM 3140.00
AMC356675 DOLLY IV LODE CLAIM 3140.00

~.\MC356675 DOLLY '/ LODE CLAIM 3140.00
/ AMC359076 ER-1 IODE CLAIM 5140.00

.4MC370200 SCOTT 3 LODE CLAIM 3140.00
AMC370201 SCOTT 4 LODE CLAIM 5140.00
AMC370202 SCOTT 5 LODE CLAIM $140.00
AMC370203 SCOTTS LODE CLAIM 3140.00
AMC370224 SCOTT 7 LODE CLAIM 5140.00
\MC370205 SCOTT 8 LODE CLAIM 3140.00

~AMC370206 SCOTT 9 LCOE CLAIM -3140.00
AMC370215 SCOTT 18 LODE CLAIM 3140.00
AMC370216 SCOTT 19 1-COE CLAIM 614000

/ AMC370217 SCOTT 20 LODE CLAIM 3140 00

SEP 8 2011
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GRAND
TOTAL OF $2800.00

These fees are to be applied to the claim names listed above, on behalf of the claim holder(s)Please return the original letter and stamped receipt(s) to the following address:
Charlotte Randolph
26 W.Forrest Freezor ST.
Corona De Tucson, AZ
85641

If you have any comments or questions about the claims listed above, please don't hesitate tocontact me directly. Thank you for your attention and assistance.
Sincerely,

Charlotte Randolph
Enclosure



United States Department of~~nterior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2419090
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2494502
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2011

CUSTOMER:

EEBRRESTPEEZORSTCHARLOTTE RANDOLPH

CORONA DE TUCSON,AZ 85641-2107 US

Ii»-1~E----------~~rEmf~1-DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE I~ t
F7F-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

|NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 1 111.00 1 -IMAINT(20)~~/a-~~0.00~11 ' 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 120121.~.~..U~| CASES: AMC352745/$2800.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT..~IPOSTMARKED.~

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECERED: 168/29/2011
1--CHEEKNO:[1544

NAME: RANDOLPH, CHARLOTTE
26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON AZ 85641-2107 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



p p,t /563945
'64 656,1
3 666 93
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-65 61 076
August ir,2010

'TERED INTO COMPUTERunBureau of Land Management «
Arizona State Office SEP 1 9 7818222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: BLM .innual Maintenance Fees fi)r Golden Molly, Green Bear JIL Green Bear IV, Dolly1, Dolly Green, Dolly II through Dolly V, ER-1, Scott 3 through Scott 9, and Scott 18through Scott 20, Pinal County, Arizona

ro whom it may concern:

Enck,Ned please lind a check in the alnount of $2,300.00 to be applied to the annual maintenancelee Rir the assessment year 20 1 1 for the following 20 claims

Claim
Serial No Name/Number Claim Type

GOLDEN
AMC352745 MOLLY LODE CLAIM $140.00GREEN BEAR
AMC:352746 1 LODE CLAIM $140.00GREEN BEAR
AMC352747 N LODE CLAIM $140 00AMC356564 DOLLY I LODE CLAIM 6140.00AM(356565 DOLLY GREEN LODE CLAIM $140.00AMC356673  DOLLY 11 LODE CLAIM $140.00

CD -.AMC356674' DOLLY Ill LODE CLAIM $ 140 _ 00 or,

AMC356675« DOLLY [V 1_ODE CLAIM $140.00 rn. 1 N 1 3/

2 10 AUG 21

AMC356678 DOLLY V LODE CLAIM 5140.00 =Im f-,7-AMC359076. ER-1 LODE CLAIM 5140.00 XAMC370200 SCOTT 3 LODE CLAIM $140.00
--1<AMC370201 SCOTT 4 1.ODE CLAIM $140.00AMC370202 SCOTT 5 LODE CLAIM 5140.00 rN' .AMC370203 SCOTT 6 LODE CLAIM $140.00 O -,1AM(370204, SCOTT 7 LODE CLAIM 51.JO.00 Z -11AMC370205. SCOTT 8 LODE CLAIM }140.00

CD i -1-1AMC370206, SCOTT 9 LODE CLAIM .814000AMC370215 SCOTT '8 LODE CLAIM 5140.00AMC370216 SCOTT '9 1.ODE CLAIM 514(1004MC370217 SCOTT 20 1.COE CLAAM 51,10.00
(Grand Total 62-800 00

1
1 / NO. OF CLAIMS 20

AMOUNT .1 .3 00 CO
RECEIPT NO. _420 7 6--2 7
INIT. -411..

** BLM-ASC)**



<,r

These fees are to be applied to the claim names listed above, on behalf of the claim holder(s).
Please return the original letter and stamped receipt(s) to the following address:

Charlotte Randolph
26 W. Forrest Feezor St.
Corona de Tucson, AZ 85641-2110

If you have any comments or questions about the claims listed above, please don't hesitate tocontact me directly. Thank you for your attention and assistance.

Sincerely,

Charlotte Randolph
Enclosure
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STATE OF ARIZONA
; ORIGINAL STATE OF ARIZONASTATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES - OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS DEATH NO.COPY CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 0-102NAME OF A FIRST 8. MIDDLE C. LAST SEX DATE OF MONTH DAY YEAR

DECEASED ELMER LEE RANDOLPH 2 MALE 3 OCrOBER 11,20~
DEATH1.

RACE (0.0., white, black, Amoricm Indian, (specify trlb,)etc. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN: IF  YES,  INDICATE  MEXICAN, SPANISH, PUEfrrO RICAN, WAS DECEASED EVER IN US.  ARMED FORCES?
SPECIP¢: (SPECIFY YES OA NO) CUBAN, ETC. (SPECIFY YES OR NO)White No Yes48. 40. 

5.PLACE OF 64 COUNTY 68. TOWN OA CITY BC. HOSPrTAL OR (IF  RESIDENCE GIVE  STREET ADDRESS) 60.
DEATH 

INSTTTUTION 0 DOAGILA GLOBE COBRE VAILEY HOSPHAL wOP EMER.6. 
0 IN PATIENT

DATE  OF MON™ DAV YEAR AGE HEARS IF UNDER 1 IF  UNDER 1 DAY MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, SURVIVING (IF WIFE, GIVE MAIDEN NAME)
BIRTH LAST NATHOAU MOB. DAYS HRS. MIN. WIDOWED, DIVOACED (SPECIPO SPOUSES, December 26, 1940 u 66 88. 10 , Married 10 Charlotte FaySTATE AND ( N not In USA, nami country) CITIZEN OF WHAT SPEC1Ff SOCIAL SECURETY NO . USUAL OCCUPATION (Glvi kind of work KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY
CITY OF Bl~TH COUNTRn don, moit 01 working Ille, evin if reti,d )N. Arizona, Winslow 12. U. S.A. 1,~Truck Driver 1.Copper MineUSUAL 15ASTATEE 168. COUNTY 15£TOWN OR CITY 150.  ZJP COOEE HOW LONG IN ARIZONKY

 HIGHES~~~~~LETED

RESIDE,fE Gilats Arizona Globe 85501 Life16. 17.STREET ADDRESS OF R. F . D . INSIDE CITY UMITS? ON RESERVATIONS PREVIOUS STATE ELEMENTARY SECONDAm COLLEGE
(SPECIFY Ye, or No) (SPECIFY Yes or No) OF FIESIDENCE
 1 f'm (1-4 or 5+)

15#370 E. Midland Tr. isF. NO 11 iSA taaFATHERS A FIRST B MIDDLE C. LAST MOTHERS MNOEN k FIRST B. MIDDLE C. LAST
NAME 

NAME19. Elmer LeRoy Randolph 20 Betty Louise PayneRELATIONSHIP TO ADDRESS STREET NO. CITY AND STATE zip CODEDECEASEO2+ (liarlotte Randolph nWife m5370 E. Midland Tr. Globe, AZ 85501i* BUS*AL OREMATION, 1 0*lE'REMOVAL OTHER (SrecIM 1 
CERT. NO.24. Burial |25,1 0-1 9-·07 | 26 Miami, Arizona 27Ah Ian Lamont, Jr. 278810 3FUNERAI. HOME- NAME STREET, ODRESS Crrf AND ST,TE CERT. NO .>mont Mortuary of Globe 328 S. Hill St. Globe, AZ 85501 29Ah Ian Lamont, Jr . 96856TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, DEATH OCCUAAED AT THE T?ME, DATE AND PLACE AND ON THE BASIS OF EXAMINATION AND/OR INVESTIGATIOIL IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED ~

DUE TO THEE CAUSENS) STATED. AT THE nME, DATE AND PLACE DUEJR™E CAUSECS) AND MANNER STA710.
34. SIONATURE A -

HOUR Of  DEATH ~ OATE SIGNED (Mo..  Day,  Y-) HOUR Of  DEATH 4

ANDTTTLE V

31. 32. z OCTOBER 13 2007 36. '
NAMEOFATTENDINGPHYSICIAN OFOTHEFI THAN CERTIFIER (Typcorp,W) .3 PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo.,  Day.  Ye*> PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)

.#
./

33. m. m OCTOBER 1 1 20(77 38. AT 1 7 4
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER, PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER OR TRIBAL  LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHOAITY AUTHORIZED FOR CAEMAnON MEDICAL EXAMINERS SIGNATURE fl
2,90 or Print M. FERENC. M. D. 2825 E D RICT TUC ON AZ. 714 irIFU oy.I No 41.:  DATE REGISTERED REG. FILE NO. REGI IGNATURE 

REG. DISTRICT DATE AECD IN STATE OFFICE
40/15/07 200 s 041347A. IMMEDIATE CALISE (FINAL DISEAS C NDIT, 11 D CAU ON EACHUNE)

ft  BLUNTHEAD QUURIES

INTERVAL f ~

< ~~ ~~5~~~~ 478, DUETOORASACONSEQUENCEOF: APPROXIMATEE 05

BETWEEN *4
ONSET M

p~·~ ilimmilt.A m( DUETO OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: AND ~
DEATH /

PART 11. Oth. al.nificant conditjor. conibuting to death but not  resulting in the underlying cause given In Part  I AUTOPSY -' WAS CA922BEFERREUTOMEDiCAL  EXAMINER ,48.

MANNER OF DEATH DATE OF YA HOUA IRIUMY AT WORK7 DESCRIBE HOW INJUAY OCCU C-- I ~  <..
INJURY OCMDBEPY 1, (Specify Yes or No)

 FALL ~ 63 'tril 14
CAUSES LJ HOMICAE

52 . 20(11 53 UNK. s, YES 55
PENOINa6  PLACE OF INJURY (Al home, ~arm. street, factory, omee building, *c.) WHERE LOCATED? STREET ADDA -J ctr, oil]3f7r7 STATE ~EZ] UNOK~ERMENED M[NE Pnrro VALI2Y G lE AZ, ---

SPECIFY
51 . 56 . 

57 .SUPPLEMENTARY ENTRIES

0 -..0 '4 07
1 

4 7

PATRICIA ADAMSAdfIEIAO the .intli,irltv of A.R.S. 36-4·11,,ind hv di„<eric„i nr

.,RIZI-)>i.4 r.)1 P·'\R l VENI  , )f HE,*1 1'14 >ll<VI( ES, 1'1·1(.,E \,1\, \RIZC)>..1 i·.wi. h. i..Ier ASSISTANT STATE REGISTRAR , 13"Hk7.-6-1



LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

ELMER RANDOLPH

Ghk
1, ELMER RANDOLPH, a resident of Tucson, Gila County, Arizona, make this to

be my LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT, hereby revoking all former Wills and Codicils.

FIRST

I am presently married to CHARLOTTE L. RANDOLPH, and I have four living

children, to-wit: DARSHON CURNUTTE, ANTHONY NOTHAUS, CHARLOTTE F

MURRAY and JAMIE GIBSON.

SECOND

I direct that all my legal debts which are due and payable at the time of my death,

expenses of last illness, funeral expenses and administrative fees be paid in the course

of administration out of my estate.

THIRD

I give specified items of tangible personal property in accordance with a separate

memorandum i may leave which will be in my handwriting and signed by me. I give all of

my tangible personal oroperty not covered by said memorandum to my personal

representative, if she is living thirty (30) days from the date of my death, and if she is not

then living, said items shall be added to my estate and distributed accordingly.

FOURTH

I expressly leave nothing but the sum of one dollar ($1.00)36 m~@dopted daughter

GINA RANDOLPH. 40 4 1

... C- .
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FIFTH

I expressly leave nothing but the sum of one dollar ($1.00) to my adopted son

STEVEN RANDOLPH.

SIXTH

I expressly leave nothing but the sum of one dollar ($1.00) to my daughter, MIA

VILLARREAL.

SEVENTH

I expressly leave nothing but the sum of one dollar ($1.00) to my son, TRACY

RANDOLPH.

EIGHTH

All of the residue of my estate, both real, personal and mixed, including but not

limited to all checking and savings accounts at Wells Fargo Bank, real property located at

5370 Midland Trails, Globe. Arizona 85501, any and all of my vehicles, my interest in the

Monitor mining and Bad Air mining claims, together with any and all receivables from

General Minerals Corporation and Teck Cominico, l give, devise and bequeath unto my

wife, CHARLOTTE L. RANDOLPH, if she is living thirty (30) days from the date of my

death, and if she is not then living, I then give, devise and bequeath the rest, residue and

remainder of my property as set forth herein, to DARSHON A. CURNUTTE, AL_BER 1

NOTHAUS, CHARLOTTE F. MURRAY. and JAMIE F. GIBSON, share and share alike, if

they are living thirty (30) days from the date of my death. I.

U N A

gs=NINTH 1-11 1-2>
7~ C ,4 33cn ,-

 3 1.-7
I nominate CHARLOTTE F. MURRAY, of 214 Forrest Freezor, (Mronfde -E~(~on

-

30
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Arizona 85641, as my Personal Representative, and In the event CHARLOTTE I

MURRAY is unwilling or unable to act, then I appoint STEVE D. MURRAY of 214 Forrest

Freezor, Corona de Tucson, Arizona 85641, as successor Personal Representative I

direct that no Personal Representative or Successor Personal Representative appointed

in this or any other jurisdiction be required to furnish a bond or if a bond is required by law,

no surety on any bond shall be required.

1, ELMER RANDOLPH, the Testator, do sign my name to this instrument this

day of April, 2006, and being first duly sworn, do hereby declare this to be my Last Will and

Testament and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act being

of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence. For identification, I have

initialed each of the foregoing pages of this Will which consists of 5 pages

,/1
---

Elmer Randolph /

We, ./.-: , ./2-3 . r.\,
 an(K.* SL *1.k'·c -,·- --- C' f~<f' «- ......... 1.-*-UY +2£,--H,%.

witnesses, sign our names to this Instrument, being first duly sworn, and do hereby

declare to the undersigned authority that the Testator signed and executed this

Instrument as his LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT, and that he signed it willingly, and

that each of us, in the presence and hearing of the Testator, hereby signs this WILL as

witness to the Testator's signing, and that to the best of our knowledge j*e T~tatdels
CD 0 -21r-rl > >

eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind, and under no constraintE" ungije ·»~gi
M N BO

nfluence. > U >T
Il' <
J'In-1

0 0
-Lii-7-.L-r»&522 __.. 2-,-. . Sitne#f
of I < .-:5 f-<TTr- 3,-.-,4/5091
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, Witness
, Arizona

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS

COUNTY OF GILA )

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO, and ACKNOWLEDGED before me by El_MER
RANDOLPH, the Testator herein, and _---__ and

/'1~7, witnesses, this,NZ; tjay of Y:' LC~~-_, 2006
----------1-..i--ill-----------Il--------I------.-I-.---

.A fj'USCEUL./ -4-u£* l~»KjadE
N6tary Public s i

tJ

JOAN KAY CORMACK ~
OFFICIAL SEAL '

0 aclffiwi Notary Public - Swe of Arizona 0
GILA COUNTY *~ ~41-67 4, Comm. Expires Mar. 2, 2007 ~-------------------A.

JOPHOENIX. ARIZONA

ZOO AUG 21 
A

.430
C/> R
Sm
-1 <
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United States Depa~~ent of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt ~

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2202509
Phone:

Transaction #: 2272445
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2010

CUSTOMER: CHARLOTTE RANDOLPH
26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON,AZ 85641-2107 US SEP 1 9 2010

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI
ILPRICE Il

1 1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING ~MAINT (20) ~~ - n/a - || 2800.00|CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12011
CASES: AMC352745/$2800.00 13LL--3

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1

ITYPE: ICHECK--RECEIVEfE168/27/2016
CHEEKNO~868

NAME: RANDOLPH, CHARLOTTE
26 W FORREST FEEZOR ST
CORONA DE TUCSON AZ 85641-2107 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



04 8/¥16
55* 0-911-5
356*,
3566 -10 \
3390 7 6

August 25, 2009 970/ 98 ~

r-D

-- 35
1 1Bureau of Land Management r N '11

Arizona State Office b
Zo

222 North Central Avenue

.R
.C

s/\/-El..4 -9, f.3Phoenix, AZ 85004 (D , + -U

-J
C .1f--i-7

Re: BLM Annual Maintenance Fees for Golden Molly, Green Bear III, Green Bear IV, Dolly
I, Dolly Green, Dolly II through Dolly V, ER-1, Scott 3 through Scott 9, and Scott 18
through Scott 20, Pinal County, Arizona

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $2,800.00 to be applied to the annual maintenance
fee for the assessment year 2010, for the following 20 claims:

Claim
Serial No Name/Number Claim Type

GOLDEN
AMC352745 L MOLLY LODE CLAIM $140.00*' GREEN BEAR

/~ AMC352746 Ill LODE CLAIM $140.00
GREEN BEAR

AMC352747 IV LODE CLAIM $140.00
V/0-MC356564~-DOLLY I LODE CLAIM $140.00

AMC356565 DOLLY GREEN LODE CLAIM $140.00
-*MC356673LDOLLY It LODE CLAIM $140.00

l//// AMC356674 DOLLY 111 LODE CLAIM $140.00
AMC356675 DOLLY IV LODE CLAIM $140.00

C356676 DOLLY V LODE CLAIM $140.00
(-C359076 LER-1 LODE CLAIM $140.00

AMC370200 SCOTT 3 LODE CLAIM $140.00
AMC370201 SCOTT 4 LODE CLAIM $140.00
AMC370202 SCOTT 5 LODE CLAIM $140.00
AMC370203 SCOTT 6 LODE CLAIM $140.00
AMC370204 SCOTT 7 LODE CLAIM $140.00
A*IC370205 SCOTT 8 LODE CLAIM $140.00
,AMC370206 SCOTT 9 LODE CLAIM $140.00
AMC370215 SCOTT 18 LODE CLAIM $140.00
AMC370216 SCOTT 19 LODE CLAIM $140.00

-_ANIC370217 SCOTT 20 LODE CLAIM $140.00

Grand Total $2,800.00

,

#.»211/f . ill-/2



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1985416
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2049578
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2009

CUSTOMER: ELMER RANDOLPH
PO BOX 271
CLAYPOOL,AZ 85532-0271 US

-~F---7# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKS[1 11TOTALI11 PRICE Il
~---~~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

 ~ - I]/a - ~~.0~ ~1 1 1| 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT I

CASES: AMC352745/$2800.00 [--1
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (20)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1

-TYPE. CHEEK~-RECEIVED.IRE4/2009-1
CHEEKNO:1111271

NAME: RANDOLPH, ELMER
PO BOX 271
CLAYPOOL AZ 85532-0271 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



Arhe, 35 17 9 5
RAC, 3,565611
AMC 356613
A f'\6 398 5,23HIGH DESERT An\(135880 C
ARC 359 0-7 6
ARCY Irs 9 5.4 1
Bric, 3-17 9 6 4
t\~6 3 0.-1 971
Ary\C '370192

lormerly (,cner·.11 Alineral, C orpor,ition

August 15,2008

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: BLM Annual Maintenance Fees for Golden Molly, Green Bear III, Green Bear IV, Dolly
I, Dolly Green, Dolly II through Dolly V, ER-1, MONITOR NO 1 through NO 32,
MONITOR NO 34 through NO 57, Silverado I, Silverado II and Admiral Dewey Mining
Claims, Pinal County, Arizona

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $11,375.00 to be applied to the annual
maintenance fee for the assessment year 2009, for the following 91 claims:

Claim
Serial No Name/Number Claim Type JGOLDEN 5-3 15AMC352745 MOLLY LODE CLAIM $125.00 , , -z-

-GREEN BEAR -3'

AMC352746 111 LODE CLAIM $125.00
 ..,·11-J

. 1.71
GREEN BEAR :.) , 77AMC352747 IV LODE CLAIM $125.00

AMC356564 DOLLYI LODE CLAIM $125.00 , i· 71-2 13AMC356565 DOLLY GREEN LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC356673 DOLLY 11 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC356674 DOLLY 111 LODE CLAIM $125.00 -= CD-- rnAMC356675 DOLLY IV LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC356676 DOLLY V LODE CLAIM $125.00

1901 1/·.1 Y:Ile.\I :HIE. 91!ite .10 1)cilicric) M)_122 9(11-5,St-4'AL, 1:Ir '1):- '<X- „14, i' #9- 91 laIOR



Claim
Serial No Name/Number Claim Type
AMC358583 MONITOR 1 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358584 MONITOR 2 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358585 MONITOR 3 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358586 MONITOR 4 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358587 MONITOR 5 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358588 MONITOR 6 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358589 MONITOR 7 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358590 MONITOR 8 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358591 MONITOR 9 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358592 MONITOR 10 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358593 MONITOR 11 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358594 MONITOR 12 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358595 MONITOR 13 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358596 MONITOR 14 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358597 MONITOR 15 LODE CLAIM $125.00 4
AMC358598 MONITOR 16 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358599 MONITOR 17 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358600 MONITOR 18 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358601 MONITOR 19 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358602 MONITOR 20 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358603 MONITOR 21 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358604 MONITOR 22 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358605 MONITOR 23 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358606 MONITOR 24 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358607 MONITOR 25 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358608 MONITOR 26 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358609 MONITOR 27 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358610 MONITOR 28 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358611 MONITOR 29 LODE CLAIM $125.00

AMC358801 MONITOR 34 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358802 MONITOR 35 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358803 MONITOR 36 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358804 MONITOR 37 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358805 MONITOR 38 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358806 MONITOR 39 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358807 MONITOR 40 LODE CLAIM $125.00 54

AMC358808 MONITOR 41 LODE CLAIM $125.00
01/

E L M A 3 5  t ,--:. 9FFICE

AMC358809 MONITOR 42 LODE CLAIM $125.00  30
AMC358810 MONITOR 43 LODE CLAIM $125.00 ss iri0AMC358811 MONITOR 44 LODE CLAIM $125.00 r\) .1 m01 -AMC358812 MONITOR 45 LODE CLAIM $125.00 <i irnAMC358813 MONITOR 46 LODE CLAIM $125.00 > CJ
AMC358814 MONITOR 47 LODE CLAIM $125.00 st
AMC358815 MONITOR 48 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358816 MONITOR 49 LODE CLAIM $125.00 --
AMC358817 MONITOR 50 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358818 MONITOR 51 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358819 MONITOR 52 LODE CLAIM $125.00



4

Claim
Serial No Name/Number Claim Type
AMC358820 MONITOR 53 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC358821 MONITOR 54 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC359076 ER-1 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC359077 MONITOR 55 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC359078 MONITOR 56 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC359079 MONITOR 57 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC289242 SILVERADO #1 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC327964 SILVERADO #2 LODE CLAIM $125.00

ADMIRAL
AMC327977 DEWEY LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370198 SCOTTl LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370199 SCOTT 2 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370200 SCOTT 3 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370201 SCOTT 4 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370202 SCOTT 5 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370203 SCOTT 6 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370204 SCOTT 7 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370205 SCOTT 8 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370206 SCOTT 9 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370207 SCOTT 10 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370208 SCOTT 11 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370209 SCOTT 12 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370210 SCOTT 13 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370211 SCOTT 14 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370212 SCOll- 15 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370213 SCOTT 16 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370214 SCOTT 17 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370215 SCOTT 18 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370216 SCOTT 19 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370217 SCOTT 20 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370218 SCOTT 21 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370219 SCOTT 22 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370220 SCOTT 23 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370221 SCOTT 24 LODE CLAIM $125.00
AMC370222 SCOTT 25 LODE CLAIM $125.00

Grand Total $11,375.00

These fees are to be applied to the claim names listed above, on behalf of the claim holder(s).
Please return the original letter and stamped receipt(s) to the following address:

COHigh Desert Gold Corporation r.-, 1-
Formerly General Minerals Corporation
4201 East Yale Avenue, Suite 230
Denver, CO 80222 D

411Attn: Tammy Quon Ul 6 -5
-

5> ' 1 f.9---. TJ

....1
rr 2-5

(7



If you have any comments or questions about the claims listed above, please don't hesitate to
contact us directly. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely~ -

Ralph G. Fi'(ch 12(/5 6\

RGF/tq
Encl.

OJ
1--J

R X
CO t.

65
r»j -4 Frl
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CD- Fri



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1770924
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1828628
Date o f Transaction: 08/26/2008

CUSTOMER: HIGH DESERT GOLD CORP
4201 E YALE AVE # 230
DENVER,CO 80222

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL I11 PRICE l[

1 1~ 1.00 ~EW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO, ONLY / MINING |IMAINT I
liCLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 112009

TOTAL:~-Sll,375.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOUNT:l~$11,375.00I1 IPOSfMARKED:118426/080:60

EI----TYPE:CHEECIEZEZZIZUIEB*EIVED: 0~/25/2008

NAME: HIGH DESERT GOLD CORPORATION
4201 E YALE AVE # 230
DENVER CO 80222

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the ~
official electronic record contained therein.



FIG11111€ 12 General Minerals Cor oration
'*Al J, Aill'

- AMC 3-70 1 9%

October 3,2007

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue,
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Re. BLM Quitclaim Deed Recording for Scott 1 through Scott 25

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original notarized transfer document, for the following 25 Scott
claims:

Claim
Serial No Name/Number Claim Type

LODE
AMC370198 SCOTTl CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370199 SCOTT 2 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370200 SCOTT 3 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370201 SCOTT 4 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370202 SCOTT 5 CLAIM $10.00 r-,

LODE .=3

AMC370203 SCOTT 6 CLAIM $10.00 g g

B.L.M. 3LODE 1: 1 L--3
--1AMC370204 SCOTT 7 CLAIM $10.00 <j ,

LODE - (f"l .'·i

FECEIVED

-AMC370205 SCOTT 8 CLAIM $10.00 = -,
LODE t»1 0

AMC370206 SCOTT 9 CLAIM $10.00 Y ex)
LODE > -0 0

AMC370207 SCOTT 10 CLAIM $10.00 LJ E-n

LODE
AMC370208 SCOTT 11 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370209 SCOTT 12 CLAIM $10.00

-1201 F.,ist hile A,enue, Suite 23(), Dem'er, Cole,rad{) 80222 ENTEREG)45$706(yon, miw 86162(~3vviwirul tH124 &110-1 0/3



LODE
AMC370210 SCOTT 13 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370211 SCOTT 14 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370212 SCOTT 15 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370213 SCOTT 16 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370214 SCOTT 17 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370215 SCOTT 18 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370216 SCOTT 19 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370217 SCOTT 20 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370218 SCOTT 21 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370219 SCOTT 22 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370220 SCOTT 23 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370221 SCOTT 24 CLAIM $10.00

LODE
AMC370222 SCOTT 25 CLAIM $10.00

Grand Total $250.00

Please note that the other claims mentioned on the document are currently held and recorded
by our company. Please return the original documents and stamped receipt(s) to the following
address:

General Minerals Corporation
4201 East Yale Avenue, Suite 230
Denver, CO 80222
Attn: Tammy Quon

If you have any comments or questions about the claims listed above, please don't hesitate to
contact us directly. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

B.L.M.,sh

ZOOl OCT - HY 1 -1 1
L/l/ V V ' 0- 1

U-1 2 H'--Tammy Quon 7, 24 <-13 '-1-1 'c~>rv CDCIO
1 99 :1-n

--tq (0 0

Enclosures LU r 7-1

MONITOR Mining Claims, Pinal County, Arizona Page 2 of 2



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF173<,83~6 ji) PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
41 After Recording Return this

LAURA DEAN-LYTLE
Deed to Arizona General Minerals, LLC
4201 East Yale Avenue, Suite 230 DATE/TIME: 07/31/07 1535Denver, CO 80222 FEE: $14.00PAGES: 5FEE NUMBER: 2007-088258

QUITCLAIM DEED
Ex e.1 p f AG

For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Teck Cominco American Incorporated of 501 North
Riverpoint Boulevard, Suite 300, Spokane, Washington 99202, Grantor, does hereby
remise, release and quitclaim to Arizona General Minerals, LLC of 4201 East Yale
Avenue, Suite 230, Denver, Colorado 80222, Grantee, all of it interest in the real
property located in Pinal and Gila Counties, Arizona, described on Exhibit A, attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

Grantor herein is executing this Quitclaim Deed pursuant to the terms of a letter
agreement between Grantor, Grantee and General Minerals Corporation dated
February 8,2005.

Dated: January 9,2007

Grantor: Teck Cominco American Incorporated

C. Bruce DiLuzio ,
Vice President, Law & Administration

2001 0

B,L.M.

1 n .
--4

1 <n >1
(3-1 =-1 -

SS <30 i 77 f~m > 0(Dz (212
--
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LU rn



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
:SS.

COUNTY OF SPOKANE )

On this 9th day of January 2007, before me appeared C. Bruce DiLuzio, to me
personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Vice President,
Law & Administration of Teck Cominco American Incorporated, the corporation that
executed the foregoing instrument and that the said instrument was signed on behalf of
said corporation by authority of its board of directors and said C. Bruce DiLuzio
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal the day and year in this certificate first
above written.

JLL £1_/ : Yrucoa-
Notary Public in and for the State of

'UV Washington, residing at Spokane

My Commission Expires : -3 6 .7
~~rARY ~: ~

: 0 0."I..

%: Fira/$2 :/ABL,
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Exhibit A

to

Quitclaim Deed

The Property which is the subject of this Quitclaim Deed consists of the U.S. Federal
Lode Mining Claims (Claims) and the State of Arizona Prospecting Permits (Permits) all
located in portions of Townships 2 and 3 South, Ranges 13 and 14 East, Gila and Salt
River Meridian, in Pinal County, Arizona.

AMC Claim Auditor's QtrSec Twp Rng
number

289242 Silverado #1 923503 SE31 025 14E
327964 Silverado #2 95610 SE31 02S 14E
327977 Adimral 95609 SE30, NE,NW31 025 14E

Dewey
352745 Golden Moly 2003-082002 NE31 02S 14E
352746 Green Bear 2003-082003 NE31 025 14E

111
352747 Green Bear 2003-082004 NE31 025 14E

IV
356564 Dolly I 2003-081996 NE31 02S 14E
356565 Dolly Green 2003-082001 NE31 028 14E
356673 Dolly 11 1 2003-081997 SE31 02S 14E
356674 Dolly 111 ] 2003-081998 NE31 02S 14E SM-P~C C.
356675 Dolly IV ' 2003-081999 NE31 025 T 14E -J

B.L.M. 
1356676 Dolly V 2003-082000 NE31 02S 2 14E ~ R„/. 11-358583 Monitor 1 1 2003-071184 SE31 02S 14E * i ,/D M358584 Monitor 2 2003-071185 SE31 025 I 14E j Ul S-

358585 Monitor 3 1 2003-071186 , SE31 02S 1 14E gi > F...169358586 Monitor 4 2003-071187 SWSE31 028 14E ~ 09 3
358587 Monitor 5 ~ 2003-071188 SWSE31 02S ,14E 0 83358588 Monitor 6 2003-071189 SVv' 31 025 14E W m
358589 Monitor 7 2003-071190 NW31 025 14E
358590 Monitor 8 2003-071191 NW31 02S 14E
358591 Monitor 9 2003-071192 NW31 025 14E
358592 Monitor 10 2003-071193 NENW31 025 14E
358593 Monitor 11 2003-071194 NENW31 025 14E
358594 Monitor 12 2003-071195 NENW31 02S 14E
358595 Monitor 13 2003-071196 NENW31 025 14E
358596 Monitor 14 2003-071197 NENW31 025 14E
358597 Monitor 15 2003-071198 NWSW31 02S 14E
358598 Monitor 16 2003-071199 CENTER31 025 14E
358599 Monitor 17 2003-071200 NE31 025 ' 14E

Fraction

Exhibit A



AMC Claim Auditor's QtrSec Twp Rng
number

358600 Monitor 18 2003-071201 NE31 025 14E
Fraction

358601 Monitor 19 2003-071202 NE31 02S 14E
Fraction '

358602 Monitor 20 ' 2003-071203 SE30 02S 14E ~
358603 Monitor 21 2003-071204 SE30 02S 14E ,
358604 Monitor 22 2003-071205 SE30 025 14E 1
358605 Monitor 23 2003-071206 SE30 025 14E ,
358606 Monitor 24 2003-071207 SW29,SE30 02S 14E
358607 Monitor 25 2003-071208 SW29 02S 14E
358608 Monitor 26 2003-071209 SW29 025 14E T
358609 Monitor 27 2003-071210 SW29 02S .' 14E ~
358610 Monitor 28 1 2003-071211 SW29 025 14E
358611 Monitor 29 2003-071212 SE30 02S 14E i
358801 Monitor 34 2003-082005 NESE29 02S ,14E
358802 Monitor 35 2003-082006 NESE29 025 14E
358803 Monitor 36 2003-082007 NESE29 02S 14E
358804 Monitor 37 2003-082008 NWSW29 025 14E '
358805 Monitor 38 2003-082009 NWSW29 025 14E
358806 Monitor 39 2003-082010 NWSW29 02S 14E
358807 Monitor 40 2003-082011 NWSW29 028 14E I
358808 Monitor 41 2003-082012 NWSW29,NESE30 028 14E
358809 Monitor 42 2003-082013 NESE30 02S 14E r
358810 Monitor 43 2003-082014 NESE30 025 14E |

/ 1358811 Monitor 44 2003-082015 NESE30 02S 14E
358812 Monitor 45 ~ 2003-082016 CENTER30 - ~ 028 14E ~ E

B.L.M.

358813 Monitor 46 1 2003-082017 NE30 02S 14E , 11 R - . 33

358814 Monitor 47 2003-082018 NE30 02S 14E 44 -7
 r -J rn

358815 Monitor 48 2003-082019 NW29,NE30 02S 14E z» 1 Ul :r L-
<-

358816 Monitor 49 2003-082020 NW29 028 1 14E 22 ~ ), t~~ m1 0
358817 Monitor 50 1 2003-082021 NW29 025 1 14E &; 0

-Z ' CO 7-1358818 Monitor 51 ' 2003-082022 NW29 02S 14E b "
- CD 0358819 Monitor 52 2003-082023 NW29 025 14E W m

358820 Monitor 53 2003-082024 NE29 , 02S 14E
358821 Monitor 54 2003-082025 NE29 025 14E ~
359076 ER-1 2004-001801 NE31 02S 114E
359077 Monitor 55 2004-001800 SE31 025 14E
359078 Monitor 56 2004-001799 SE31 02S 14E
359079 Monitor 57 2004-001798 SE29 025 14E
370198 scott 1 2006-031072 SW8, SE7 035 14E
370199 scott 2 2006-031073 SW8, SE7 03S 14E
370200 scott 3 2006-031074 SW,NW8, NE,SE 7 035 14E
370201 scott 4 2006-031075 NW 8, NE 7 035 14E
370202 Scott 5 2006-031076 NW 8, NE 7 035 14E
370203 scott 6 2006-031077 NE, SE 7 035 14E
370204 scott 7 2006-031078 NE 7 03S 14E
370205 scott 8 2006-031079 NE 7 035 14E 1

Exhibit A



AMC Claim Auditor's QtrSec Twp Rng
number

370206 scott 9 2006-031080 NE 7, NW 8 035 14E
370207 scott 10 2006-031081 NE 7, NW 8 03S 14E
370208 scott 11 2006-031082 SE 6,SW 5,NW 03S 14E

8,NE 7
370209 scott 12 2006-031083 SE 6, SW 5 035 14E
370210 scott 13 2006-031084 i SE 6, SW 5 03S 14E
370211 scott 14 2006-031085 SE 6, SW 5 03S 14E
370212 scott 15 2006-031086 NE, SE 6, NW 5 035 14E
370213 scott 16 2006-031087 NE 6, NW 5 03S 14E
370214 scott 17 2006-031088 NE 6, NW 5 03S 14E
370215 scott 18 2006-031089 CENTER 7 035 14E
370216 scott 19 2006-031090 NE, NW 7 03S 14E
370217 scott 20 2006-031091 NE, NW 7 03S 14E
370218 scott 21 2006-031092 Sw 31 03S 14E
370219 scott 22 2006-031093 SW 31 03S 14E
370220 scott 23 2006-031094 SW,SE 31 035 14E
370221 scott 24 2006-031095 SE 31 03S 14E
370222 scott 25 2006-031096 SE 31 03S 14E

'-)

CL.J

B.L.M. 
ID CD

; -r. c.--)
--H

Arizona State Acres Township & Section Legal Description .« 1 ./.
Perrr, it Range: -> 01
008-107435 120.0 T25, R14E 32 Nl/2 NW1/4, NW1/4, NE1/4 22 1:~ i-ngr.1 CD0

Z (20008-109113 342.0 T2S, R14E 30 W1/2 and SW1/4, NE1/4 > _-n
0 9
L.J f.7

008-109114 120.0 T25, Rl 4E 32 52NW; NWSW

008-109137 280.0 T25, R14E 32 SEl/4 NEl/4, Sl/2 SW 1/4, SEl/4

08-109940 600.0 T35, R14E 5 All

08-109941 318.8 T3S, R14E 4 Lots 3&4, 81/2, SWIM, SWIM

08-109942 80.0 T38, R14E 6 Lot 2, SWIM, NEl/4

08-109943 119.4 T35, R14E 7 Lot 1, Nwl/4, NEl/4, SEl/4, NWl/4

08-109944 480.0 T38, R14E 8 NE, N 1/2, NW1/4, SEl/4, NW1/4, El/2,
SWl/4, Wl/2 SE 1/4, SE 1/4, SEl/4

08-109945 560.0 T28, R13E 25 NE1/4, 51/2, NW1/4, S1/2

08-109946 400.0 T 2 5, R 1 3 E 3 6 N l /2, N l / 2, S W 1 /4, N W 1 /4, S E 1 /4

Exhibit A
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1581193
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1633260
Date of Transaction: 10/09/2007

CUSTOMER: GENERAL MINERALS CORP
4201 E YALE AVE #230
DENVER,CO 80222

LINF -7-UNITIE-# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSI ITOTALIA PRICE h
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) TRE(25)~1 - 11/a - 1 250.00
CASES: AMC370198/$250.00 U IL__1

El-----------------------TOi«1---§250.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNTT 15256.601POS=TMARKED: 10/3/07-0:00
1-----TYPE: CI-IECK-RECEIVED: 10/05/2667

CHIEEKNO: 16659
NAME: COLORADO GENERAL MINERALS CORPORATION

4201 E YALE AVE #230
DENVER CO 80222

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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~ General Minerals Cor oration

August 9,2007

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue,
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Re: BLM Annual Maintenance Fees for Golden Molly, Green Bear III, Green Bear IV,Dolly I, Dolly Green, Dolly II through Dolly V, MONITOR NO 1 through NO 57,Silverado L Silverado II and Admiral Dewey Mining Claims, Pinal County, Arizona
Dear Sir/Madann:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $11,375.00 to be applied to the annualmaintenance fee for the assessment year 2008, for the following 91 claims:
Claim

Serial No Name/Number Claim Type
LODEL AMC352745 GOLDEN MOLLY CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC352746 GREEN BEAR Ill CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC352747 GREEN BEAR IV CLAIM $125.00
LODE B.L.M AZ 

T.TE OFFICE

L-AMC356564 DOLLY I / CLAIM $125.00 .-'LODE >

PHOENIX. ARI

AMC356565 DOLLY GREEN -* CLAIM $125.00 2~-71LODE - < /0 53
C4J R

~AMC356673 DOLLY il CLAIM $125.00· »2LODE N >
 rn

C)
AMC356674 DOLLY 111 CLAIM $125.00·

LODE 80AMC356675 DOLLY IV CLAIM $125.00 C
LODEAMC356676 DOLLY V CLAIM $125.00LODELAMC358583 MONITOR 1 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358584 MONITOR 2 CLAIM $125.00

4201 East Yale Avenue, Suite 230, Denver, Colorado 80222 Phone (303) 584-0606, Fax (303) 758-2063



LODEAMC358585 MONITOR 3 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358586 MONITOR 4 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358587 MONITOR 5 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358588 MONITOR 6 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358589 MONITOR 7 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358590 MONITOR 8 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358591 MONITOR 9 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358592 MONITOR 10 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358593  MONITOR 11 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358594 MONITOR 12 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358595 MONITOR 13 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358596 MONITOR 14 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358597 MONITOR 15 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358598 MONITOR 16 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358599 MONITOR 17 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358600 MONITOR 18 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358601 MONITOR 19 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358602 MONITOR 20 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358603 MONITOR 21 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358604 MONITOR 22 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358605 MONITOR 23 CLAIM $125.00 3 -  -IDLODE cn .--' '-/7AMC358606 MONITOR 24 CLAIM $125.00
LODE

SEIVEOAMC358607 MONITOR 25 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358608 MONITOR 26 CLAIM $125.00

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

B.L.M. 
E OFFICELODE

1101 AU 
13 

A
 10: 4 3AMC358609 MONITOR 27 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC3586.10 MONITOR 28 CLAIM $125.00LODEAM(358611 MONITOR 29 CLAIM $125.00 ~~AMC358801 MONITOR 34 LODE $125.00

MONITOR Mining Claims, Pinal County, Arizona Page 2 of 5



CLAIM
LODEAMC358802 MONITOR 35 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358803 MONITOR 36 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358804 MONITOR 37 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358805 MONITOR 38 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358806 MONITOR 39 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358807 MONITOR 40 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358808 MONITOR 41 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358809 MONITOR 42 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358810 MONITOR 43 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358&11 MONITOR 44 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358812 MONITOR 45 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358813 MONITOR 46 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358814 MONITOR 47 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC358815 MONITOR 48 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358816 MONITOR 49 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358817 MONITOR 50 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358818 MONITOR 51 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358819 MONITOR 52 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC358820 MONITOR 53 CLAIM $125.00 -0 ~

B.L.M.I -4LODE D >AMC358821 MONITOR 54 CLAIM $125.00 z CD · 4 7-
m c 7 -0- LODEZ_AMC359076 ER-1 £«CLAIM $125.00 > ~ <L// LODE 30AMC359077 MONITOR 55 CLAIM $125.00 Y 2 0LODE zg-n

-

AMC359078 MONITOR 56 CLAIM $125.00 C CDLODE u, mAMC359079 MONITOR 57 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC289242 SILVERADO #1 L CLAIM $125.00---1_ AMC327964 SILVERADO #2 / CLAIM $125.00LODE~_ AMC327977 ADMIRAL DEWEY/ CLAIM $125.00

MONITOR Mining Claims, Pinal County, Arizona Page 3 of 5



LODE~AMC370198 SCOTT 1 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370199 SCOTT 2 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370200 SCOTT 3 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370201 SCOTT 4 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370202 SCOTT 5 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370203 SCOTT 6 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370204 SCOTT 7 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370205 SCOTT 8 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC3702Q6 SCOTT 9 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC370207 SCOTT 10 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370208 SCOTT 11 CLAIM $125.00LODEAMC370209 SCOTT 12 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370210 SCOTT 13 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370211 SCOTT 14 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370212 SCOTT 15 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370213 SCOTT 16 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370214 SCOTT 17 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370215 SCOTT 18 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370216 SCOTT 19 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370217 SCOTT 20 CLAIM $125.00
LODEAMC370218 SCOTT 21 CLAIM $125.00 ~.,LODE ;2 5AMC370219 SCOTT 22 CLAIM $125.00 g ,-LODE E RAMC370220 SCOTT 23 CLAIM $125.00 ?< -LODE 5 W

B.L.M. A
l STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

AMC370221 SCOTT 24 CLAIM $125.00 ~ )>LODEAMC370222 SCOTT 25 CLAIM $125.00 ~ ¤
.C
45Grand Total $11,375.00

These fees are to be applied to the claim names listed above, on behalf of the claim holder(s). ~Please return the original letter and stamped receipt(s) to the following address: ~~~~0/

MONITOR Mining Claims, Pinal County, Arizona Page 4 of 5



General Minerals Corporation
4201 East Yale Avenue, Suite 230Denver, CO 80222
Attn: Tammy Quon

If you have any comments or questions about the claims listed above, please don't hesitate tocontact us directly. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely, ~

Ralph G. Fitch

RGF/tq
Enct.

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1001 AUG 13

B.L.M. A

mr\.1 r--7
l/> CD

-n
W 61

MONITOR Mining Claims, Pinal County, Arizona Page 5 of 5



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1542405
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1593758
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2007

CUSTOMER: GENERAL MINERALS CORP
4201 E YALE AVE #230
DENVER,CO 80222

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL I11 PRICE 11

| 1 || 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 2008 1|9 -n/a- ~|11375.00CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 1(91)
CASES: AMC352745/$11375.00 L._~L__]L_~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---~6=ifi3*36---~~~-11~fii~E611**T6~--1

-TYPE:ICHEEK-RECEIVED]116§5~T-1

NAME: COLORADO GENERAL MINERALS CORP
4201 E YALE AVE #230
DENVER CO 80222

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Pl IOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1334831
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1379930

CUSTOMER: TECKCOMINCO
PO BOX 3087
SPOKANE,WA 99220

LINE -1UNITg-#1 QTY »------UCRIPTIOZVI REMARKS I ITOTALId PRICE h L

UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM |MAINT 2007 |~-~~-~~1 Ill.001 ~ -n/a- ~13125.001~
CASES: AMC370198/$3125.00 13-It-~1

1 MONEY RECEIVED (455) (25)

TOTAL:SJ,125.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1

-TYPE: CI-IECK-RECEIVE.61*714/2666-1
CHECKNO: 1471657

NAME: TECKCOMINCO
PO BOX 3087
SPOKANE WA 99220

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

ENT_.

r]RE ~)11166
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teckcominco
Certified - Return Receipt Requested

Catherine Suda
Land Supervisor

August 9,2006

20

9 b--

01 --1Mining Claims Recordation -- ....' .- - 3 5 41Arizona State Office " -»,..·tix:2,
r r'Bureau of Land Management - ,-I I j -C- -->-

:' 
S 

;/ 5,U.S. Department of the Interior U es*r- D r-/
PO Box 45155

' i222 N. Central Avenue - mPhoenix, AZ 85004 1

Re: BLM Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Filing and Notice of Intent to Hold fortheAssessment Year Ending on September 1,2007 - Scott Group

Enclosed is the above-referenced BLM Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Filing and Notice ofIntent to Hold for the Assessment Year Ending on September 1,2007, fortwenty-five (25)unpatented lode mining claims of the Monitor claim block. A check in the amount of$3,125.00 is enclosed in payment of the maintenance fee for these claims:
$125.00 per claim for 25 claims = $3,125.00

Please return a copy of the document with the BLM receipt stamp along with the BLM"receipt and accounting advice". Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/1- (\ OrE kerl 1-2 404€ 7~r<- L-6'~- 2_/
Catherine Suda
Land Supervisor

FZ VT»" -
L. u u.Enclosures: Check #471037

r-·RE Y J21 3 6 6
2-83-6663-316

Teck Cominco American Incorporated
15918 East Euclid Avenue, Spokane. WA 99216

PO Box 3087, Spokane, WA 99220 • telephone: (509) 747-6111 • fax: (509) 922-8767



BLM MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
FOR THE ASSESSMENT YEAR ENDING ON SEPTEMBER 1, 2007Mining Claims Recordation

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Department of the Interior
PO Box 45155
222 N. Central Avenue -Phoenix, AZ 85004 e >

7-r=-1 - i rTeck Cominco American Incorporated, a Washington corporation, wi#ran add*ess at *4115918 East Euclid Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99216-1815, controls th6 Scott Gpup q[.0553unpatented lode mining claims, located in Pinal County, State of Arizona, dedcribed in Exhibit A- ES-=attached hereto (the "Claims"). The Claims are subject to that certain 4ption AgiWemehic ri("Option") dated effective February 8, 2005, by and between General Minetails Cor»erati,4Arizona General Minerals L.L.C. and Teck Cominco American Incorporat6d. Teck Comin*
c/-1American Incorporated is making this filing pursuant to the terms of the Option.

Teck Cominco American Incorporated submits, with this filing, the Federal claimmaintenance fee required by Public Law 105-277, 112 Stat. 2681-232, 2681-235 and 43 C.F.R.Part 3834 and, to the extent applicable to the lands covered by any of the Claims, required bythe statutes and regulations of the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681, and 43 C.F.R. Part3730 (public lands withdrawn or reserved for power development), and the Act of April 8, 1948(0&C lands), 62 Stat. 162, and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821.

The Federal claim maintenance fee of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00), issubmitted for each of the 25 Claims for the assessment year ending on September 1, 2007, fora total of Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($3,125.00), in lieu of theassessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. §28-28e and 43 U.S.C. §1744(a) and (c)which have been suspended by Public Law 102-381, Public Law 103-66, Public Law 105-240and Public Law 105-277.

The Federal claim maintenance fees are herewith paid for the assessment year endingon September 1, 2007, by Teck Cominco American Incorporated on behalf of the owner and allparties to the Option. Notice is hereby given that Teck Cominco American Incorporated,General Minerals Corporation, and Arizona General Minerals L.L.C. intend to hold the Claims ingood standing for the assessment year ending September 1, 2006.

Dated this 7th day of August, 2006.

TECK COMINCO AMERICAN INCORPORATED,
a Washingto  corpor io

r-\BY:
Name: C. Brue Di uzio
Title: Vice President, Law and Administration

Scott GrOltp- TCA! 8/2006
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EXHIBIT A
TO

BLM MINING CLABl NIAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD

FOR THE ASSESSMENT YEAR ENDING ON SEPTEMBER 1,2007

This Exhibit A is attached to and made a part of that certain BLM Mining ClainiMaintenance Fee Filing and Notice of Intent to Hold dated August 7,2006, for the assessmentyear ending on September 1,2007. The BLM Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Filing and Noticeof Intent to Hold pertains to the following described group comprised of Twenty-five (25)unpatented lode mining claims of the properties described herein below, all under the commoncontrol of Teck Cominco American Incorporated, and all of said group being located in theMonitor Mining District in portions or all of Section 3 1, T02S, R 14E: and Sections 5,6,7 and 8,T03S, R 14E; Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pinal County, Stale o f Arizona, and more particularlydescribed below.

The name and address of the owner of the 25 Claims is: -72 -
ZTeck Cominco American Incorporated rn - L.3 cn _r.

2006 lir

P.O. Box 3087 1 , --C-'-1- -..-' rr.1

Spokane, WA 99220 2 < r7-ifi - 7,2 24 C -- W - --

• Of-- rn C L.' !Auditor's :»' H - I - --1.1 --

BLM Claim QtrSec Twp Rng number z --7 03
370198 scott 1 SW8, SE7 1 035 14E ; 2006-031072 " Z

370199 scott 2 SW8, SE7 035 14E 2006-031073 C/1

370200 scott 3 SW,NW8; NE,SE 7 035 14E 2006-031074
370201 scott 4 NW 8, NE 7 035 14E 2006-031075
370202 scott 5 NW 8, NE 7 038 14E 1 2006-031076
370203 scott 6 NE, SE 7 035 14E 2006-031077
370204 scott 7 NE 7 035 14E 2006-031078
370205 scott 8 NE 7 035 14E 2006-0310794370206 scott 9 NE 7, NW 8 03S 14E 2006-031080
370207 x. scott 10 NE 7, NW 8 035 14E 2006-031081
370208 scott 11 SE6, NE7,SWS,NW8 03S 14E 2006-031082
370209 scott 12 SE 6, SW 5 035 14E 2006-031083
370210 scott 13 SE 6, SW 5 03S 14E 2006-031084
370211 scott 14 SE 6, SW 5 035 14E 2006-031085
370212 scott 15 NE,SE 6; NW 5 035 14E 2006-031086
370213 scott 16 NE 6, NW 5 035 14E 2006-031087
370214 scott 17 NE 6, NW 5 035 14E 2006-031088
370215 scott 18 CENTER 7 038 14E 2006-031089
370216 scott 19 NE, NW 7 03S 14E 2006-031090
370217 scott 20 NE, NW 7 035 14E 2006-031091
370218 scott 21 SW 31 025 14E 2006-031092
370219 scott 22 SW 31 025 14E 2006-031093
370220 scott 23 SW,SE 31 025 14E 2006-031094
370221 scott 24 SE 31 025 14E 2006-031095
370222 scott 25 SE 31 025 14E 2006-031096

Scott Group -- TCAI 8/2006

f j
In 1 t,tn i /:j



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/3/2019

111111111'ill'1111111111111111111 lili Iiii
Box Number= AZ15106

111111111111 lili '11111111111 11111111 111111111111 lili 111111 111 lili '11111111111111111 li l li lill
Claim Begin-End: AMC370198-AMC370222

5 Miscellaneous

illl'llilll'llilll Illilillililillil AZ15106-3 AMC370110-AMC370915



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/3/2019

Ill'lll'Ill lillill'lll Illl'll'll lillill'llill
Box Number= AZ15106

l illi 11111111 11111111111111111111111111111 1 11111111111 Ill 111 lili '1111111 Ill'1111111111111111 11
Claim Begin-End: AMC370198-AMC370222

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lilll'llillilllililillilll'll Ill'll AZ15106-3 AMC370110-AMC370915



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT MTP CHECKED BY (5*
GEO CHECKED BY

LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC 370/Br THROUGH AMC_370 222

# 26- LODE LOCATION FEE @ $30 = $

0* 1**t ji
t PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ $15 = $

ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE @ $125 $
MILL SITE OVERAGE $
TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE $

OTHER FEES $
ENOUGH LOCATORS TOTAL $ 142-5-25 --
YES [ ] NO [ ]

OVER-THE-COUNTER [ ] MAIL [ 4~ TIMELY FILED: YES [lf NO [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T AS R /4/E SEC 3/
T 35 R /«E SEC__5- _7 3
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [vf FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: YES [ ] NO [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA: NO [ A YES I 1
F.e 0€p.6

SPLIT ESTATE: SX KI PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ] *,EN€*racs N/A [ 11
PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS-YES [ ] NO [ ]N/A [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS
FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON: N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID &<1 PVT MINERALS [ ]
WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] OTHER [ 1.-mAn, v

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or
voidable.

Signature of claimant
FINAL ADJUDICATION (~ « DATE_3 -9 - 2 045 7



-0

LAN

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM m --1 -n 00.-r
-/C --';
>Ffic:NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ___51- BLM .

 _N _ z >'.'Date >~9 >CIElode mining claim has been located Stamp 825 v ME&5by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing -rn mZ ZW --4address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue Z
Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is Wes-r Tv EAB-r and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is (500 feet in length and l=00 _ feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 feet in a
WesT direction tothe WEST end line and 1200 feet ina eAs-r direction tothe

EAST end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 8 , Township 3

Alig 310198

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
ofthe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5 44 %€crow 8 8
_52_SEET,DELE[~ZIXL_-ELI#E_

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning its locality are as follows: -ma sauT-HEAS-r. Coak,ER. OF SEcT,ow 6,
7-35 J RM E , SEA£5 1,1 3551'llb." 9 37(07.9 Fr - FRD,-t THE

LOSE!12~L_HON.V.M.EUT,

DATED AND POSTE n the ground this 20-TH day of January 2006.
LOCATOR (s) _ |

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck minco American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This formis available fromthe Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources andmaybe reproduced
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1. The above map depicts the 560-rr % mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

SW-8, SE-7 , Township 3 5eunt , Range 14 EAST , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
MNAL County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: _2"*2 * 5 Woob Pos,

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available fromthe Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and maybe reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the. Sc©Tr 2 __ _-- BLM -0 0%
Date 0 0

LAN 
lANAGEMENT

lode mining claim has been located Stamp m CCO_
77-0

-7 C -.X m S DJ r.1 :by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing .
 -N M 4: f,3

--address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue _ 2 77':lf <
0 SSpokane WA 99218-1815_-

Z -
The general course of this claim is _ W€*r -re> E~sT and it is situated in Pinal W

..

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and (000 feet in width. This daim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 feet in a
Wesr direction to the Wes'T end line and 1200 feet ina EAST _direction tothe
EAST end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 8 , Township 3

M!&370 
qqi

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SW 5€(71004 6,
~5 ; R,4-E-- -
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: -TRE. _sc>un·l EASI_-cgswEL_DF ·SEC:now 43,
-1-35: 1~4EE REARs W 1'11'll.o"W_ 3169.3_FT-_ F'RDM_ _IHE-

_152560_013__ElpAutiE--f - -
DATED AND PC)ST~ on the ground this 20-n, day of January, 2006.
LOCATOR (s) ~A ~

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck ominco American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 566-rr 2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
Sw 8,56 7 , Township 3 -SouTH , Range M EAsT, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

R NAL County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2" A 2" M 5' 44000 PoLT

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100*

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LAND

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ze> 03 ...
359

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 5 corr 3 BLM . 0 ~ E Si 5 1
Date %*Y :r> c.-2lode mining claim has been located Stamp N O.'- Ala 9--

--p --rl ·-by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing b z. r77
address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is WisT -rb Er~s T and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 500 feet in length and 600 _ feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 - feet in a
WEST directiontothe w €sT endlineand \200 feet ina EAST- directiontothe

'1
1
' U J IU

LU
U

# 
AMB 31020 0

EAS-r end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 8 , Township 3

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 6 v#1 56(-now B , -
N\61 65(noN 8,- NE Sec-noN -7,_55 Sec=now 7, 7-35 , R *4 E

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: THE Sc,uTHEAST colzustz of SEcngN 4, 1
TZS, IRME -BEARS N 5 ~ Cfl' ~7" U 2571,9 Fr FRo,-1 -naE.

LOCA-neR MOKSuM EKST.

DATED AND POSTSD on the ground this 9 TH day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s) __~1__lE=En___- -Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck 06minco American Incorporated

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available fromthe Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the _ 5 c.*Tr 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)sw 8, u#8,
NE-71 9E1 , Township 3 56 uTH , Range 1 1 EAST, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

11,4AL County, Arizona.
It n f, i2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: -2--_1LE-11__*[¤QuEMI

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM I «=3

LANDm -3 -rl [31]NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the fk~MT4_- BLM z>>  =S / 0Date >S- lode mining claim has been located Stamp ~ 52 ~ R
by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing 2 ~ % -0 jER e r

RL CEIVS:

address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue- Z Ill

W ZSpokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is _*15%-r -re €As-r _ and it iS situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This daim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately C 60 _feet ina
wesT _direction tothe wer endline and \400 feet Ina EAsT direction tothe

EAsT end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _ 8 , Township 3

AM
310201

S , Range Pt E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Nw SECTION 6,
-NESEcne-EL__335 , R (4 E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: -THE 560-THE-fer C.sm,oeR OF SE.Criord G,

I[35-7-R~.E BEARS N 00' 51 ' ilo" W _ 19(02.3 FT FRen -mE
LoCALON Hol»lutl».rr.----i-i-----I--.---.--I..I

DATED AND POSTEO~on the ground this ) 1 TH day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s) --XL_.f

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck C minco American Incorporated
Form MCFIOO

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 5 carr 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
NWA;_N<7_, Township___3 - soc-TH , Range i 4 EAST, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
__-jaL__-_ County. Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: _2&2"K 5'wook...Essr_

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1009

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced



PH 260600

LAN

000-LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM c=C 3 EFF L!2 * i/76-  fNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _ Susrr- 5 BLM 5%~Date .-,-> r ~=-
>C~-lode mining claim has been located Stamp ¥R ACC:

by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing D·
w Scnaddress is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is w€ST -re> E-AsT- and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is \SOO feet in length and 400 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 100 feet in a
WesT direction to the *<EsT. end line and \460 _feet Ina E*Wr directiontothe
EAST end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.

MIC 3 102 02

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 8 , Township 3
5-, Range 11 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Nw seL-nor.1 8 ;
_15(S SE-Cog,J -_~ -1135*__RliE

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning Its locality are as follows: -TRE Sau-TH EAST C-ORNER. OF Semord 6,

' ' 1 ° '2' 121-)ct_-_1*02.dl_Er__-EE--TAS_EllE_*SAR 5 N __3__L_

LOCpm CK! Ho,JUMENT,-----
DATED AND POST~D on the ground this # 1 TH day of December, 2005.'1 f-LOCATOR (s) __Alek__C

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck 5>rmnco American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the ScaTr 5 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
Nwl 8, N,7 , Township 3 SOUT34 , Range 11 ENsT , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

al- County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: _2" A-2 " K_5 ~ wOOD POST

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1002

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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>LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM I O- Z

-17 0 CD .._-,NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 5<.DIr__U__,~ BLM ~0>- S X -or.:C

Date A 3>Prl E flode mining claim has been located Stamp . -rq Z>LL
>C<
0by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing 2 -11 ~ 71 rn 2 E

NE X ''e rn - maddress is 15918 East Euclid Avenue Z - *.W ZAcnSpokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is wE,5-r -ro e~.ST and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 500 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 5 feet in a

M
!0310203

wesT direction tothe WEST end line and 1495 feet Ina sAsT direction tothe
EAST end line. This Claim Is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section '7 , Township 3

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) WE 55¢moN .7,

SE 56<mod '7, T 3 5 iRME

Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 77+E souTHEAST _ coRNER of.SEcnot-1 6,

735, RHE BEARS- N 31~22'37"E 3001.6 Fr FRort ··ru-E
-LPGATiok MON UMEAn __ _ _

DATED AND POSTE~on the ground this 2 I sr day of January,2006.
LOCATOR (s) /VA/L /1-7 --

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Con$fa American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the Sco'rr 6 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
Ns.7,.4.El-, Township 3 Sau'TH _ , Range 1 4 eAsT, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

~AL County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used areas follows: __212"5'L.Eas-r-

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100*

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ==50 .2,9 :r-S530'1r rn C :NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 5 LoTr 7 BLM >TVO

2771/ r> 1-1-Date -Wr5>lode mining claim has been located Stamp 5frri Ir -n w
:710 L.

mby Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing Z
address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

Spokane WA 99218-1815

Thegeneral course ofthis claim is WEST TO EAST __and itissituated in Pinal

County, Arizona. This claim is l'500 feet in length and (DOC) feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 5 feet in a
WEsT direction to the WEST endlineand \495 feet ina ewsT directiontothe

AMO 310204

EAST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9 , Township 3

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE SEcne,4 9,

735. R K E -
Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: THE sau-TH (Dd:T CORHER OF_ 5-icsnow 64 _

T 3 5, R 14 EL_BEAR S N 38~ 31' 46" E 2509.1 1=-r FRort 73€
LOCAT,b,d HDUOMENT. -

DATED AND POSTE[*n the ground this 1 | -rw day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s) -

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck minco American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts tile SLorr 7 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
_NE 7 , Township 3 souTH , Range \4 EA€r , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

/,NAL County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2 4 x 2" A 5 ~ woor> POST _

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100*

Revised July 2005
This formis available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and maybe reproduced.
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00 ELOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM m --1 m o cozEI> 03 T C F:NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 6 Go-Tr 21__- BLM x Fri 2 =Il DD :

Date . ar# 5 £/A
lode mining claim has been located Stamp

 Ng> U ~00
>C<

by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing Go rri / -71 6-
Z - -

address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue ' &J 2£
Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is \NEST To EAST and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is \ 500 feet in length and 400 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 5 _ feet in a
WEer _ direction to the WEsT end line and \ 495 feet in a GAST direction to the

AM
:310205

EAST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section -7 , Township 3 _

5 , Range \ 1 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) WE 5 EC-noN-7,
__TAL_EliE________
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning itslocality are asfollows: 7-11< SoUTHEAST Ce,RI-[ER DF SE=noN 6,

T35, Ril-E- BEABS. N 46' 54' 61-LE- 2l40.8 Pr FRDH THE
Lc>CATION__11 0140 MLXJT----

DATED AND POSTE9fn the ground this 1 6 TH day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s) _..2f~M~

Dan Harmemng, Agent for Te c~inco American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 5 (Airr 8 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
1LE_1__. Township 3 Range \1 EAsT , Gitaand Salt River Base and Meridian,

R MAL County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: __;C ,_2" A 5 ~ wool) POST

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available fromthe Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



r.
-0 >LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM S Z

0 CO-:-,m -1NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the __5 c-orr 9 BLM 2984> ASS

Bab FEB 21 
P

Date ;2 rri 32 p r·ri h.
- lode mining claim has been located Stamp . -r# Z).

>c-2CD rby Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing E3S mO-
1-n--

address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue ~ rri .4- m
Zw -1

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is wEST- 1-0 E.»sT and it is situated in Pinal

County, Arizona. This claim is i 500 feet in length and (006) feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 feet in a
EAST direction to the EAST endlineand 1 200 feet Ina wesT direction to the

AM
631020b

-WEST end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location rnonument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section '7 , Township 3

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE SECT,ON -4

__Nk-k&0AtL-~+_-I-31~E1.3 E ~- -

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(Many) Concerning its locality areasfollows: THE %6LYTHEAS-r coRNER ov= SEC330* 6,

.E[3.Sy--E-Mf__2£8~-5-~-121-11&016-320.7_FL _FRCM -RE
LocATI 0* HON u M [114'F,

DATED AND POSTED an the ground this 9 TH day of December, 2005.
11 CLOCATOR (s) ___~--Leri

Dan Harmening, Agent for ~*dominco American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the Sc-mr 9 mining claim,which is located in Section (s)
NE 7;_Nw_8_, Township 3 souTH , Range \ 4 EALT-, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

FiAL-- County. Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2." A 2" A 5' woob esT

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005
This form is available fromthe Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be rei)roduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
-0

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _564-tr _10 _- BLM 0 CO
77-3Date Z >, > 5 73lode mining claim has been located Stamp xm=0 30 ' -'-f-rl

3>

LAND MANAGEMENT

0by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing >719 CEms 0address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue NO
0 rnZSpokane WA 99218-1815_

cnThe general course of this daim IS WEST -Tc> EAST and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is ) 500 feet in length and _ LBOC) feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 _ feet in a
EAST _ direction to the KAST end line and 1 2.00 feet in a WEST direction to the

WasT end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

AMD 310201

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township 3

5 , Range i 4 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N E sec-nON 7,
_NW %€c-noN 8 ; 'T-3 5- Ral E

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerningitslocalityareasfollows: THE 5631-H 6As·r c..os,vetz. or= SE<-now 6,
735, Ril E-558&5-hl__30~ 03' 37" E 419, O FT- FRD,-1 THE
_--125-ArtlhL_Mn~~LME:hEIL__________._~
DATED AND POSTED,pli) the ground this _ 9 714 day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (S) - __ZKSI____hez===-77--- -Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck 5~!tnco American Incorporated

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 5 c crrr 10 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
Wel; **18, Township 3 _souTH , Range \ 4 EAST , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

RVAL- County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: - 2-5 A 2 " A 5 ' WOOD POST

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced
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P 04LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 
25 37 -3
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Sc.olt 4 4 BLM P-nz -nDate 2-n 37
lode mining claim has been located Stamp ern

GEMENT

by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing P
address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is WES-r -ro EA·sy and it iS situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 500 feet in length and _ Co 00 - feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300 feet in a
EAS-r _ direction to the . EAST. end line and i '1(DC) _ feet in a NEST direction to the

AM
6310208

WRST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section G , Township 3

5 , Range 14 € , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _SE _ 56(110#Lip-_
Shl 556·noN 5, NW SEcrloN 8, NE Secnow 7, 7 315, R\1 E

Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or pennanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 'THE 43*fr-HEAS'r C,*EVER e,F SE.gleN 64
335, R\4 E BMRS 5 4 lo 33'21'" E 316.6 Fr FRM-1 -THE

LOCATiord MONUMENT,

DATED AND POSTED on pif ground this 3 -114 day of December, 2005.LOCATOR (s) ___*k*=::=»____-Dan Harmening, Agent for Tec~>ffnco American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This formis available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources andmaybe reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 5 ccm- 11 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)SE G, sw 5,
NW 8, Kl, Township 3 SOUTH , Range 14 EAsT , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

ENAL--_ _ _ County, Arizona.
,2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2' x 2' A 5 WOOD Posr

3. The hearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MC!F1002

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



r·
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM OU) 00

-.Cr_1•· 7-) r.1NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 5 cs-rr / 2. BLM -4,3 > rl ;rlDate ~~24 =P *--
PC<lode mining claim has been located Stamp >-r' 0~ 60 r= 1
r:1 C -  ·by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing t.>to ~~rn :ZEaddress is 15918 East Euclid Avenue p -1

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course ofthis daimis wEs-r -re EAs-r and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 500 feet in length and to 00 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 200 feet in a

AMD 3 102 0 q

EAsT direction to the EAST end line and 1300 feet in a weT direction to the

WEST end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted Is situated within Section U , Township 3

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE: SecrioN (0,

Sht _ Sae-now 5 1 735 , R il E-
Glia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning its locality are as follows: -Ti+c souTHEAST wiNER of SE:cr,6*4 6,
_33.5, R\4 E BEARS 5 7' 31' 29" E 843.7 pr FRe,1- THE
_LocTIOBUMENT

DATED AND POSTED oathe ground this 10 -rM day of December, 2005.

LOCATOR (s) _ __4z51_*:=zz=:=*--- -Dan Harmening, Agent for T~*Cominco American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts me 5 co-rr 12 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
sE-(04_*y*5_, Township 3 SOUTM , Range \4 EAer, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

ENAL- County. Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2" % 2 " x 5 ' woot *crsT

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOR

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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F 5)>-LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 

-I.- . /.- Cle<m o fy'NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 5 coxr__13_-- BLM Z mCD rn 2 -9 -
Date Zlode mining claim has been located Stamp

by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing
address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim Is v,lesT ·-rt> E-AST and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is - 1 500 feet in length and 6 00 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 200 feet in a

Al!6310210

EnT direction tothe EAsT endlineand 1 300 feet Ina WEsT direction to the
WEST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 6 , Township 3
S , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE SECADM (O,
_5.\9 -'*Enuti_-5-F-35-Ela_E
Glia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning its locality areas follows: -rUE- ·sednq CAs-I---u'RuET, C3F ·SEenoN 43,
'TSS, RI«E BEARS S 01' 24' 30'~ E 1410.2 1=r 1=1~0,-t -r-He
-LEGAILmt#_MA!311,1.El~h£[1_~
DATED AND POSTED the ground this \On-~ day of December, 2005.

%-

LOCATOR (s)
Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Co American Incorporated

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 5 co-rr 13 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
526; 5~15 , Township 3 Sou-HA , Range - 14 EAST- , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

11 'AL. _ County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2" A 2 " x 5 ' woot> PoST

-

3. The bealings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MC11100*

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r.-
P-0 ZNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 56mr (1 _ _ __- BLM m CO 5 7OSDate 3 56 S.lode mining claim has been located Stamp -*-150 z.32-7 02/by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing
eo...

ESP 3
address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue 

4 0 mOrn ZSpokane WA 99218-1815
P

3b

The general course of this claim is Nesr -re E-/vs-r and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 5 00 . feet in length and U0O feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 200 _ feet in a
EAS-r direction tothe rz~sT- end line and l 300 feet Ina w esi direction to the
WEST end line. This dalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

AM
T]102 11'

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 6 , Township 3

5 , Range 11 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SW Se.nowJ 5,

56 5ECT,obl 6735_0_-FLHLE--
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(lf any) concerning its locality are asfollows:_msn__2*>dTHEAsT comw6,z, OF. wECTIer-1.6,
7735, RHE BEARs 5_03' 07' 05" E 2038.7 Fr FReM_~-04_£2_____

LoCATION Houhah:£[L_-_-------------------------~
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 16 -n# day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s)_

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Co co American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 5 caTr C 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
Sw 5, 56 6-, Township 3 SouTU , Range (1 EAST, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

-RNAL___- County, Arizona.
2. Thelypeofcomer and location monuments used areasfollows: 2" A2"M 5' Woop PosT

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1002

Revised July 2005
This form is available fromthe Arizona Department ofMines & Minersl Resources and may be mproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r.
-0 , >

ZNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Scorr- 15 _ - BLM 0 C/, 0 /33 -/m -4 -, C;A ~Date *>~> -:k~ 30 '-lode mining claim has been located Stamp Xmt > rn;.Y.
liT>_by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing >fie. >C<
CD rnm O caddress is 15918 East Euclid Avenue r-1 o 3 -'1ern m

Z ZSpokane WA 99218-1815
C.The general course of this claim is werr To EAST- and it is situated in Pinal

County, Arizona. This claim is 1 500 feet in length and. 6 00 _ feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 200 feet in a
EAsT direction tothe (EA·sT endlineand 1'300 feetina v~lesT directiontothe

AM
0310212'

WEST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section G , Township 3

5 , Range 14 E . Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Ne 5 E-enONS (0 2

SEE SEC:noN 6 NW SECnoN 5. 544 SED-11074 5, -1-35, R\AE

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: -THE 561<TH 5*5-r- c.©RwER of secTioN 6,
7-35, RME JEARS 5 02' 24' 19" E _ 2637.9 FT FROM THE

LOC-A-noM 11_0Nu MENT.

DATED AND POSTED o'Mhe ground this _ 1 C*H day of December, 2005.
lLOCATOR (s) 

--0.-Ii---Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Co ' co American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



r·
MINING CLAIM MAP -0 3>

2006

ZLodE Ki) placxl ) °En7--- 1 mile ----+ Z~> 05i ! ,<rn-/ ,J :,ir*f,4M -/ h-
-i i >07~ >C<

36 31 3ZE> -0 9-1--;177./- CD f.1 r-1-1

i @Fri - m
! UJ

NW NE

1 m
ile EAsr

I 5·S

A!103102 
2

Z 1500'

SW SE

(2 117 , 8i
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1. The above map depicts the 5(-0* 1 5 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)NEG, 566,
Nw 5, sw 5 , Township 3 Range \ 1 EMT, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

RNAL I -I- County, Arizona.
11 h ,2. The type ofcomerand location monuments used areasfollows: 2 A 2 * 5 ¥4006 POST

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100*

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reprodbced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM a2577422 SAX,0,
> f....NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 5 corr 1  6 _ _ _ BLM 516> CD (-1rn o rDate *rrl -

 Ir -7 -locle mining claim has been located Stamp W 25
'77

by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing Cr --1

address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this Claim is WEST -rD e.,\•ST and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is \ 500 feet in length and (000 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 200 feet in a
EAsT direction tothe E»zir endline and 1300 feet Ina wEST direction tothe

AMD 3102 13

wesr end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section G , Township 3

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE sE.c-now 6.

NW SEenoN 5, 'TE D , R 14 E -
Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning its locality areas follows: -r-HE 566THES-AST CORNER OF SEcnoN U :

T35,128_E BEARS 5 61' 58' 41"E 3236.9 Pr FRoH THE
LOCAT10+-J H_ORiJT,----_

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this l O TH day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s) _- 64 <&_1_

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Comi~mencan Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This formis available fromthe Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources andmaybereproduced.



-0 = 5I C- Zo C// -ri Ct CO_..r-,7-i
E*42& Re -*..~S
Km C A >r,1 2

>c<
Z>---

2 -ns -0 m v -NE 1.1.1 &g rn - mMINING CLAIM MAP .. L
W .-J,

Lode (>6 Placer ( F- 1 mile ---*,
'

1 1

36 1 31 1 32/ 1

1 1

NW NE
EAsr

1 m
ile Z

AM
0370213

1506' 5

SW SE

1 1
1 1
1 1i !

12 7 1 81 1
,
,

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zk
1. The above map depicts the 5 c.e-rr \ 6 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
NE (a:_885_' Township 3 Soul-1-1 , Range M EAST , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
___Rs,bj.--*__ County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"A 25 5 ' woo, PosT

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1002

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral REsources and may be reproduced.
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:r>
ZLOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 0 0 0 /0 -/m.-1 -.NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Scorr \7 BLM =MEDate r.-1 Z >. rlode mining claim has been located Stamp 7,779 >C·<

0

o mby Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing N F) . 91 &*
=rnaddress is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

GEMENT

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is wieST --0 eAsT and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 _ feetinlengthand 500 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 200 feet in a
EAST direction to the _5AsT- end lineand |-300 feet Ina WeST directionto the

AM
:310214

WEST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 6 , Township 3

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE Sec-no N 6 3

Nw SEenord 5. 'Tal»__RA ME----

Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(If any) concerning its locality are as follows: n,= SOUTHEAST COR KIER OF SEC-nord G ,

3235, R ME BEARS 5 Ol' 11' 27" E 3786. 7 FT FRon THE:
_12£Enal-_MEN.2.MEN-4 -
DATED AND POSTED on tke ground this _iDTH day of December, 2005.

11 -LOCATOR (s)
Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck~co American Incorporated

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizonl Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 560-rr l7 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
WE (0; N w 5, Township 3 So UN , Range <4 EAsT , Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian,

RNAL County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2" ic 2" A 5 ' W oob PoST

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIODa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources andmaybe reproduced.



-D r-I C==} 32:

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM SEE 2 Eg~
- su 1NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 5 co-rr U5____- BLM C N U > m (..

Date >mS -- Z >L_lode mining claim has been located Stamp ERS U mo-
1 -n --by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing 1 m

W Eladdress is 15918 East Euclid Avenue C-
Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course ofthis claim is W ss-r 70 EAST and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is i 200 feet in length and 500 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 5 feet in a
EA·Sr direction tothe EAsT endlineand \\95 feet ina we-r direction to the

AH6310215

WEST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted Is situated within Section -7 , Township 3

5 , Range \1 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Ne s Ecrlok 7,

SE SEC:noR 7, Sw SECne,4 7, MN SEc:not·.1 7, -T-35, RIM E
Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arlzona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning its locality areasfollows: -TH~--500-THEAS-r _CORAJERF sacTION 6,

"73 5, R 11 E BEAR S N 31~ 32 23 E 3067,6 pr FRCH THE
_!=BEAIloti_E!.2NM-ELE,

DATED AND POSTED on th~round this 2- I *- day of January,2006.

LOCATOR (s) __-_11*L._t~==z==z,_~------Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Cominco Aterican Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts lhe 5(arr 18 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

7 , Township 3 SouTH , Range 1 4 EAsT , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

__ _County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: __2121~.5.1-waoL-pRE__

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100*

Revised July 2005
This form is available fromthe Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LAND M

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM OU) CJJ _:;
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _Scon- 1 9 BLM xmrQ N 2-r4,LE

Date
P cr <lode mining claim has been located Stamp 50 -n- 73 mot -·by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing AE> - m
Zaddress is 15918 East Euclid Avenue __ 

C-
LU -1

Spokane WA 99218-1815 -
The general course of this claim is wesr -To EAST and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is l'ZOO feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 5 _ feet in a

Al!03102 
b

IKAST directiontothe EAsr endline and ll95 feet ina wesT direction to the
wEST end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township 3
5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N € scc-now 7,
-blki_=5&212,J__Ir_15-Ral-E
Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning its locality areasfollows: THE •SOLJ-THEAS-r CoR,dER OF SE<nON 61-
T _E ARs N 325' 42' SalE- 25 15.5 Fi FRopt THE

LOUTION MDRUHak;T.

DATED AND POSTED pp the ground this 1 1 Tu day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s) ___~L-~---~ -Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck~nco Amencan Incorporated

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form iF available from the.Ariz04 Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the Scorr 19 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

7 , Township 3 SOUTH , Range \1 EMrr , (Nia and Salt River Base and Meridian,
'Fi N AL County, Arizona.

2. Thetypeofcomerand location monuments used areas follows: 2"12~1 x 5 ~ woob POST

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1002

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



-0 5
Z
00_LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM m --i rn -T c F03NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the S c-0-rr- 20 BLM __ri Z>-

Date >M10 >C<
CD F'lode mining claim has been located Stamp 235 -0 rnE z·
ZI -/ 'by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing orn m

Z .. ZUJ -0address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue 
G-

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course ofthis claim is WES-r -1-0 eAsT- anditis situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 12-00 feet in length and 400 feet in width. This daim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 5 feet in a

AM:310211

EAST direction tothe e A-sT endlineand 1 |95 _feet Ina \,4 es,7 direction tothe
WEST end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township 3

5 , Range it. E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) ive sec:noN '-T,

_WN _SE©-noN -7, 7--35,. R 14 -E -
Glia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning its locality areasfollows: TrIE SOUTH EAST CORKIER OF Sec:noN G h

.3-~s, R\4 E BEARs N 17 ~ 05 0-3_E --2118.2 Fr FRoM THE

-2=255I1.52EL-klmbLU -
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ,»1 0_TH day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s) -&£2  -

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck (Sp#co American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This formis available fromthe Arizona Department ofMines &Mineral Resources andmay be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 5 co'rr 20 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

7 , Township 3 _souTH , Range - (1 EAST, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
-~NAL County, Arizona.

2. The type ofcomer and location monuments used are as follows: _Z11 -2- 2 " A 5~ WOOD POST

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1003

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LAND  
N  GEMENT

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 0 0 -n 07-/rn -rcy=>P CDS _4• 71-NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 6 co-rr 2 i BLM -«33 >01~-·;xm- r.)Date 0 .--. r 4 -,--Ilode mining claim has been located Stamp >*70 >C<
Ems -by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing NE

Zaddress is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

i p 1: 36

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course ofthis claim is NoRTH -rt> Soe-n-1 and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. Thisclaimis 1200 feetinlengthand 600 feetinwidth. Thisclaimruns
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately _10© __ feet in a

Al!1310218

SouTH directiontothe esou-n-1 endlineand \ 1.60 feetina Nown-4 direction to the

NORT,4 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 31 , Township 2.

5 , Range M E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) _5-¥51 _SEC--EU*d__11.~_I25
_1111!L_-,--3h[1~_-nE(no 1-5 ('le
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: -ntf. Sc>dTH EAST CDRNER 0 F SECT, eN (0,

-F35, R,4 E &€ARs 5 33' 14' 09" E (.121.7 Fr FRob 'TH E
Le CATION M ew u MSIT.

DATED AND POSTED o the ground this ~ t n# day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s)

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Comi American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 5 COTT 21 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)SW 31 2 SOUTH

NW 6_i _, Township 3 scum , Range \ 1 EAST , Gila and Salt RiverBase and Meridian,
FINAL County, Arizona.

2. Thetype of corner and location monuments used areas follows: 2"% 2" ; 5' wooi> pos-r

3. The beatings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1002

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



..0 5% >
2--0 crl._  ;LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM Z>.31 -S..... ('·

F.1 RNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Scorr 2-2. xmBLM r4 -1- 33.-- *.
Date 1,9~92 C <Ilode mining claim has been located Stamp HE

09-':

At AGEMENTOrnby Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing Z
address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is NORTH -re sou-TH and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 2-00 feet in length and <-000 feet in width. This daim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1 00 feet ina
56Un-4 direction to the Soon# end line and l l (DC) feet in a NotcrH direction to the

AMC 3102 1 q

NOR'TH end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section -5 1 , Township 2

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
ofthe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) Sw sec:nor,1 31. TZ 5 1

R 44 E ; _N-W SE=noN 6 .. TS S , R 14 E
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality areas follows: T+E SOUTHEAST Ct,RAIER QF SEcme,1 43;
-735, R\1 E-55685 5 29~ 63' Il" E G M\.9 Fi FRoM -THE
_2=25:AI1_MON.12MEE:T. ---
DATED AND POSTED 01Ythe ground this It TH day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR le) A~,1<_ 1

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Cominco erican Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources andmaybe reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the S c6rr 22 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)SW m 2 5DuTHN¥4 G ,  Township 3 SOUTH , Range 14 EAST, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
RNAL County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monumems used are as follows: 2" x 2"*5 ' wooi> posT

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reprodiced.
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) --rl 0 01 7:LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SCOTT 23 BLM >-1-1 L/ > C.-1
Date 

-n.-
c. L-lode mining claim has been located Stamp OR

Z

1 
GEMENTby Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing

21 
P 1: 36

address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

Spokane WA 99218-1815_

The general course of this claim is NoRTH -no Scun-4 and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is i 200 feet in length and GOD feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately i 00 feet in a
SOUTH directiontothe souni end lineand l COO feet Ina.. No,1-84 direction to the

AM
:310220

NorrH end line. This daim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 31 , Township 2-

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (S) SE SEc:now 31,
SW SE.c nor»1 31, 1-25, R 11 E , NE ·secIRDN ..f~,__1*£-5-s_snoN Lo, T35, 12.14 E

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
Thelocality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any)concerning its locality areasfolloWS: nt,Z #BuTH EAST- cORNER-_ OF_/SEcrnof,-1 (AJ

.ISS-R)1£_B~ass 5 23' 54' 14' E 5814.; FT FRo,-1 'TUE_
L.DCATIDA MONu HU[Il_

DATED AND POSTED on e ground this _I| 1-1-1 day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s)

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Cominc American Incorporated
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arimim Repartment ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1.Theabovemapdepicts the _ 5 601-r 225 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)SE 31,·SW 31 2 souTA_-NE-6, t,t¥4 , Township 3 SouTH , Range \ 1 EAST-, (Nia and Salt River Base and Meridian,

#MAL- County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows:. 2" x 2 ' x 5 ' webb PoST- _

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10*

Revised July 2005This form is available fromthe Arizons Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and maybe reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r'
>NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the S c.c~Tr 21 BLM 5(/, Z

Date m--1 = ige-flode mining claim has been located Stamp 2224& &
 T: A -:.by Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing 33»c«<(n orEms E~ -'7 ---

address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue 
NE .-/O rn mSpokane WA 99218-1815 . Zb W -1

.-JThe general course of this claim is KIORT'H TD SCU-n-1 and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is \200 feet in length and (DC)O feet in width. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately COO _feet ina

AHC 31022 1

SOL,11-1 direction to the _Souni end line and \\00 feet in a Nolen-1 _ direction to the

NORTH end line. This dalm is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 31 , Township 2-

5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
ofthe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE SEC:nob: 31, Tes,

R M E , RE SED-noN 6 , TS 5, 12.14 E-
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: THE SouTHE-AsT coRNER OF SEc:not>1 -6,

3-35, R '4 E B.(-85.a__.1-15-0-121136'" E 5627.7 Fr FRoM THE
LOCA-nON MONDHEAJF,

DATED AND POSTED or*e ground this _lt TH day of December, 2005.
11 rLOCATOR (s) -_- -_ . _~~44- 1 tISZ~-13„-Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck C~09/American Incorporated

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizon,Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 5-0-rr 24 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)SE 3% 2 souTH

NE 4,_ , Township 3 _SOUTH , Range 11 EAST , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
H~r~ ~ County, Arizona.

2. Thetypeofcomerand location monuments used areasfollows: 2 " & 2" A 5 ' woob POST
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100:
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



-0 =SZ
OU, -1 023
Z > 03 1 5 r- ,LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ME ~ 5¢E. CDT4 - >C<

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 5 corr. 2.5 BLM >mE r-Date 3>lode mining claim has been located Stamp NIA mby Teck Cominco American Incorporated whose current mailing Z~

RI ONA

address is 15918 East Euclid Avenue

Spokane WA 99218-1815

The general course of this claim is b<ORTH TO scuni and it is situated in Pinal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1 200 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This daim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 100 feet in a

Ang 310229- 
A!10310222

SouTH direction tothe 5 ouni end line and li 00 feetlna N 012-TH direction tothe
N O,2114 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of eachend line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3\ , Township 2-
5 , Range 14 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

ofthe following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SE semoN 31, T25,
_32·14-E_,- NE- Sac-now 6, 3-255, RM E - -
Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 7-WE SOUTHEAST C.BRAAER OF SEc:noW G ,
T-55,814 E BEARS 5 12' 19' 55"E 54(09.0 FT FRoM 7-KE

LDCA77013 110,00 KE.KI

DATED AND POSTED 0~the ground this \ * TH day of December, 2005.
LOCATOR (s) __~1. t<'

Dan Harmening, Agent for Teck Cominco erican Incorporated

Form MCFIOO
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the Sc.GIT 25 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)DE 31 2 souTH_NE 40 , Township 3 _ soum , Range 1 4 EAsT , Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian,

r,VAL _ County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows:_ 2-" *2"*5 WooD PosT _

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and maybe reproduced.



\DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOn
f~UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN¢ ~

MINING CLAIMS
(LIVE) Serial Register PageRunDate/Time: 03/24/06 11:07 AM Page 22 of 23

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Sprial NumberCase Type 384101: LpbE CLAIM /AMC370221Claim Name: SCOT~24
Commodity :
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address/' Int Rel % Interest
HARMENING p~ 15918 E EUCLID AVE SPOKANE, WA 99218 AGENT 0.0000000
TECK COM~CO AMER INC 15918 E EUCLID AVE SPOKANE, WA 99216 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Rn Sec uadrant District Resource Count
14 00205 0140E 031 SE TUCSON FIELD OFFICE PINAL
14 0030S 0140E 006 NE TUCSON FIELD OFFICE PINAL

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Recei t Number
12/11/2005 403 LOCATION DATE

02/21/2006 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 1236730

02/21/2006 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2006 1236730

02/21/2006 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC370198;

i« r pra< 14> 0,42/6 4 + n,al\\~U \S, 5,->/,*S & v.x
«* Sits>j

Line Nr Remarks

14 \ c/

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PINAL/GILA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 27.43 J *70 2 30.11 12950 4 2894 3 28 42 --2 27.89 3 2729 4 2640 3 25.73 2 25.26 1 2495 4 2496 3 24.86 2 24.41 1 2405 4 2383 3 2355 2 2329 1 23.01 .A.'r'*M'~~
\_S\ .0, , f h·-

1 17741 1 1 1 111 111 Z.=15*f \\I | t. 32085 3524 \11.709:1 8. gry-,SI<*--.
4 3 2 E-ITOSEGREGATEDmACTS

6 3520
(5720) RES.R. Y ~ 0/:IN.L .jRVEY }

0 TRACT NO T R'SEC SJ..SON

1==1=EEE==zzl7 3516

IS .80

1 3516 »412 3520 :
 .:4 i7 '~/5 3 i 8 9 10 11 121 FOR IKDERS A /FECING DfS/OSAL 08 USE OF

UNDENnBED LANDS *'!TIORAIN FOR CLASSFICARON
-

IS 3993 PEFER TO INDEr OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS. .4

DIST NO 21 35,33 %
2 35 40 MDS 653 NE

929407
./. 654 NW

18 17 16 15 14 13
3 35/6

4 3553
AO 924 AW .23..1

f...80 PL 167

1 3554

-

2 3549

% /4 m.C

H 19 '0 20 21 22 23 24
3 3545

ISHS
./C .1 Mir·,

4 35. 40 1128757
. '70 / 214 

/ 76 Il 2/9
D/C ./. D/C ./C

1 35 41
....
D/C

2 3547

%
4 30 29 ~ 28 27 26 25

3 35.S3
'29150

4 ... I, I.

4 3559
1 205 1129:88 & 94 K l
V. n/C 0D/C AH *

1 35.58

aP-70-
2 3550 0005 :

31 32'33 34 35 36
3 3542

AZA **

%
4 35.34

/1/9:68 SX 0 jl 9; . 70
D/C An & 50 3/2/'92/ ID/C D/C %6 3/2/1921 33 ' 12 '16 N

PINAL . GILA Long 110·51*16-W

021 0 007 CUIRENTIGS GSR Mer
.ING ....TSCALE in chains

.. *' 1. ....eow'i .=d IT·!I. *.-/ 5* u4. ["1T 25
... W-28-2004 - R 14 E



TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PINAL/GILA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

oet ON.> 4 3529 3 4 : v 2 4002 1 4 ( 04 4 097 3 3983 2 3969 1 3955 4 3945 3 3938 2 39~2 1 3925 4 3933 3 3954 2 3976 3997 4 4006 3 4009 2 4009 , 4.0 4 4009 3 4006 2 4004 1 4001
AZA 31~16A

111 111 1_Ll 11_L 1
02-70-0005 - 9
4 An F 3525 3973

I m k 192
19. D/C D/C

12 1-65 4 3 20[UFFSEGREGATEDTRACTS
3787 RESUR'.'Eli ..:... 2... F

d 

IZZLI~LIZEFIJ=z~
22 52 r='=TTTvT.ET---==r

38127
536 /// 32 59 .m D/C ./C

936 14 4 27

 ll 208 . 2. «figSG 3/2/1921
P~ Psts

*412
AZA JmGA 22 I FOITI - 4A.59 5%
02-70-00/5 3519 MS 38039 ~--~T~T~~
D/C Aft MD 4 . 02-70-8005 4 996

1201'in *.) 8 r 9 ~10 11A~ 311;SA 7 6 1P. Aptn 352 ] 3586'OM/NCI FOR ORDERS AFFECT]NG WSPOSAL OR USE OF
ml/98/6 4, * L EwDEIRRED_td~of/RDRA#FRILIEEMRY.

8 9 - 3655 UrkE/ALS._E-IER/r,DtRIT!!ELEMELIC_ElEGEA-2526 ! 760 I29185
D/C All Nin 

./.
4895 001 . 9,¢ . 70 : I j.. REFER TO /DEI OF V SCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS,

HZ Pots ~2% 8/C K ./
D,ST NO 22 13 5

34.91 3800 6 3266 2 39.15
/ 90 MDS 555 NW2278 

5 14
...

656 5-

fs. [992 3
3999 3782 906/42
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3486
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PX %.
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2 N 01 N 01
34.80 & /79
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19 20 21 22 23 24

34 . 76 1129188J12.%

H
34.70

M*25
D/C

1 3473 4 3487 3 37.292 31,26 1 89 1 33.77
42055 MS /22 71770
D/C 2040 MS 244 D/C

41028

2 3484 
3951* i2788 2513

4 30 29 28 1 -i7-f, 1 3 26 25
119934.94

/5 1.7
41.32

3505
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./.

1 3526

2 3499

4 31 32 3 34 35 36
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4
4 3464 

AZA 3nfl
~I97184 Pl #*In
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021 007 WRRENTTO-ES GSR Mer
WAR-16 ..ENT |T 35SCALE in choins - 
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Pagel Last revised: 2/23/2006

TOWNSHIP 03 SOUTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA -
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Ent or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs LotsNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SElM Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin dis salor use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or 01.her ublic u ses. and Indian treaties. refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documenls

LOT 1586 (MS) 20.66 ATENT / ME 36495 4/1/1903 'MC 688.

LOT 1533 (MS) 82.5 ATENT/ME 38127 3/3/1904 1C 720

LOT 1737 (MS) 20.61 ATENT/ME 39424 8/8/1904 C 747

LOT 1621 (MS) 41.32 ATENT/ME 42054 6/28/1905 IC 819:

LOT 1622 CMS) 20.40 ATENT/ME 42055 6/28/1905 C 820

MS 2273; 35 13E, 109.291 PATENT /ME 45343 8/22/1907 MC 218: CANC 3'23/1908: REFCURATIVE ME PATENT 45343, 3/26/1908

MS 2273: 35 13E 109.291 ATENT / CURATIVE ME 45343 3/26/1908 C 218:

MS 2446 41.02 PATENT / ME 71770 7/12/1909

MS 2447 102864 ATENT / ME 119746 3/21/1910

LL SECS 2,16,32, 36; TATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 ITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY: SUBJECT TO PRIOR
IGHTS:

MS 2447 45.87 PATENT /ME 252953 3/11/1912

24 X X X 160.00 HE PHX-051516 6/16/1921 EL 1/25/1924,

3 LL 638.6

10 L; 13N 7W; 640.0 IL 70 4/13/1923

17

18 MS 3804: 20.661 ATENT / ME 906042 5/11/1923

8

17

18 MS 3803A, MS 38038: 129.03 ATENT / ME 906041 5/11/1923

18 MS 3606, MS 3958 91.57 PATENT/ME 979631 5/22/1926 S 13E

4 LL; 637.4
5 ' L: 639.0

X X X X X X1 515.0

9 4 7N 33 640.OIL 91 7/7/1926

L SECS 2,16. 32, 36 TATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 XTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
IGHTS

19 L 619.1 RHE PHX-061995 5/291928 EL 7/1/1931:
6 X 80.0

7 X 1 119.3

23 X 40.0 IL 111 4/27/1932 THER TPS: lS ZE. 35 15E, 45 15E. 55 14E, 75 2EE. 115 17E, 155 2OE,
OS 12E. 215 1753, BN BE, 9N 6E, SN 11 E, 9N 12E, 10N 2E, 1ON 6E, 10N 7E,

1ON 31 E, 13N 1 E, 14N SE, 14N GE



Page 2 Last revisedl 2/23/2006

TOWNSHIP 03 SOUTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA -
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Ent or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs LotsNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 114 Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SL' SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin dis sal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classificalion, minerals. water. and/or other ublic u oses. and Indian treaties. refer to index to Misce laneous Documents

19 X XX XXXXX1-4 S 13E: 459.1 RHE PHX-070564 2/15/1933 EL 11/27/1937:

12 LL; 640.0

11 LL, 35 3OE, 640.0 IL 144 8/7/1935

15XXXX XXXX OS 12E 320.0 IL 153 8/7/1936

24 X 35 15ET 40.0 ATENT/HE 1094951 1/6/1938

22XXXX S 29E, 160.00 IL 179 8/29/1938

23 18N 14E; 54.1 IL 180 9/6/1938

14 14 28N GW: 640. IL 185 11/3/1938

1 XX 135 2OE 80.00IL 192 10/17/1939

15 X X X X 160.0

23 S 3OE: 34.7 IL 194 11/14/1939

23 80.0

24XXXXXXX 19N lOW 280.0 IL 196 1/18/1940

24 X 15 22E: 40.0 IL 206 8/22/1940

23 10 145 19E; 26.8-IL 207 9/10/1940

13 LL: 640.0

23 1,4,6-9 206.1

1 XX 1-4 12N 26EE 3602 IL 208 10/2/1940

23 59.8

24 16N 2OE, 40.0 IL 212 1/17/1941

6 X XX X X X X 1,3-6,8 4952

7 X X X X ,3 S 14E: 217.9 PATENT / SX 1113684 4/6/1942 EF CURATIVE PATENT 02-70-0005, 9/22/1969: (PHX- 075412)

1 XXXX 115 29EE, 160.0 IL 215 9/22/1942

7 .6-9 S 14E: 164.4 ATENT/SX 1115119 11/2/1942

22 X

27 1-3 167.5 ATENT/HE 1115125 11M/1942

1 X 40.0

24 X X 1 35 14E: 119.9 IL 216 4/24/1943

6 5 12E: 2.9 ATENT / SX 1120101 9/18/1945 (PHX-079196 AND PHX-075412): REF CURATIVE PATENT 02-70-0006.
/22/1969:

8 116.5

15 X X X X 160.0



Page 3 Last revised: 2/23/2006

TOWNSHIP 03 SOUTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Ent or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs LotsNE 1/4 NW 114 SW 1 /4 SE 1/4 Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin dis sal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification. minerals. water. and/or other ublic u oses. and Indian treaties. refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

17XXXX X X XXX X XX14 619.2

18 X -9 206.5

20XXXX X X 240.0

21XXXXXXXXXX X X 480.0

22 X X X X S 14E: 160.0 PATENT / SX 1129188 5/29/1950

30 X X X X X14 459.5

31 LL: 25 13E 619.8 ATENT/PX 1197184 7/16/1959

6 XXXX8 CD RECON PHX-079196 6/5/1968 ITLE ACCEPTED 8/26/1969; (PHX-075412): REF CURATIVE PATENT
0-0005, 9/22/1969:

18 X X 1,2,4, AND 3 2W2 EXCEPT MS PATENT
XCEPT MS
ATENT

19XXXXX X X XXX XX14

20 X X

21 X X X X

22

25 HAT PART IN P[NAL CNTT

26 HAT PART IN PINAL CNTY:
27 XXXXXXXX-8

28 LL29 

LL

30 X X X X

33 L

34 L:

35 LL; 95 6ET PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-2152 6/13/1968 EGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
NAGEMENT GRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS; PUB IN FR 6/20/1968: O CL 12/13/1968:

UB IN FR 12/19/1968; CL TERM 10/7/1981;

7 10.11 S 2E: PROPOSED CL TRANSFER A-2153 6/13/1968 UBINFR 6/20/1968, EXPIRED 6/20/1970

6 X X X 1,3-5.9-14

7 X X X X ,3 ATENT / CURATIVE SX 02-70-0005 9/22/1969 PHX-075412) (PHX-079196)

24

25 HAT PART IN GILA CNTY: PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-5432 9/15/1970 EGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
NAGEMENT GRICULTURAL LAND LAWS AND FROM SALE UNDER RS 2455; PUB IN FR

/24/1970: O CL 12/1/1970: PUB IN FR 12/8/1970: CL TERM 10/7/1981 :

19 X X 4



Page 4 Last revised: 2/23/2006

TOWNSHIP 03 SOUTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Ent or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionN E 1 /4 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 SE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin dis sal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification. minerals, water, and/or other ublic our oses. and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

29 X X

30 X X X X D TP: 115 BE; ORA/PX AZA-25355 11/7/1991 EGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE
UBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS. SUBJECT TO VALID
XISTING RIGHTS, EXCEPT EXCHANGE TO SECTION 206 OF THE FLPMA OF

1976: SEG TO TERM 7/31/1993;

19 X X 4

29 X X

30 X X DTP: 35 132; ATENT/PX 02-92-0014 3/20/1992 AZA-25355):

1 XXX X X X 1-4

19 X X XXX X 1 LD TP : 25 135 ; PLN / PX AZA-28350 11 /21 / 1994 EGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS , MINING LAWS AND MINERAL
EASING LAWS SEG TO TERM 11/20/1999;

6 ,5,12 INERALS ONLY,

7 4 8,11 INERALS ONLY

17 X MINERALS ONLY:

18 X 9 liNERALS ONLY

20

33

34 X X DTP: 35 13E; LN/PXAMENDED AZA-28350 5/7/1997 EGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS. MINING LAWS AND MINERAL
EASING LAWS: SEG TO TERM 11/20/1999

7 11 LN/PXAMENDED AZA-28350 7/17/1997 EGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS. MINING LAWS AND MINERAL
EASING LAWS: SEG TO TERM 7/20/1999

6 ,5,12

7 4,8

17 X

18 X -9 DTP 6S 4E: LN/PX AZA-31116 11/18/1999 MINERAL ESTATE OINLY)  SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND
IINING LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS: SEG TO TERM 11/17/20

7 11

18 X XX , 10-13

19XXXXX X 1

20

33

34 LD TP: 35 12E LN/PX AZA-31116 11/18/1999 SURFACEANDMINERALESTATE)  SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND
WS, MINING LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS: SEG TO TERM

11/17/2004

6 ,5,12

7 48



Page 5 Last revised 2/23/2006

TOWNSHIP 03 SOUTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA ~
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Ent or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECS SE 1/4 LotsNEl/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 Other Description

NE NW SW' SE NE NW SW SE NE N.v SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affec.in dis sal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerais. water. and'or other public ur oses, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

17 X

18 X -9 DTP: 65 4E LN/PX AZA-31116A 11/16/2004 MINERAL ESTATE ONLY); SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS,
INING LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS: SEGTOTERM 11/15/2009:

11

18 X XX 10-13

19XXXXX X 1

20 X

33 XXXXXXXXXXXX

34 D TP: 35 12E LN/PX AZA-31116A 11/16/2004 SURFACE AND MINERAL ESTATE); SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND
WS, MINING LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS SEG TO TERM

11/15/2009



RUN TIME: 11:17 AM DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/24/2006
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With 16, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 31, 32, 35, 36, 38, 39, 8370, 85, 92

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, PENDING

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 002OS 014OE 031, 14 003OS 014OE 005, 14 00305 014OE 006, 14 003OS 014OE 007, 14 003OS 014OE 008

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 11:17 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/24/2006
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031116A1
Total Case Acres: 2,779.920

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 002OS 014OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivi*ion Act Pend
220100 PENDING 031 LOTS 3,4;

Serial Number: AZA 031116A1
Total Case Acres: 2,779.920

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 003OS 014OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220100 PENDING 006 LOTS 4,5,12; 14£\%007 2-4,8; qui fr

Serial Number: AZA 031116AF
Total Case Acres: 8,195.070

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 003OS 014OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision , Act Pend :

220100 PENDING 007 LOTS 11;'FT, ipr

Serial Number: AZA 033258
Total Case Acres: 0.200

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 00205 014OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision 4 Act Pend
380913 AUTHORIZED 031 ALIQ NENE,NENW,NESW;

0»
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